AMF

DECORATIVE
STITCHING
MACHINE
59-83

TYPE 2, 3 & 4

PARTS CATALOG

For Serial Numbers 1409 and up.

FIFTH EDITION
JUNE, 1979

APPAREL EQUIPMENT DIVISION

AM. = 2115 W. Laburnum Avenue, Richmond, Virginia 23227 - 804-355-7961 * Telex: 82-8316

AMF INCORPORATED







AMF

AMF APPAREL EQUIPMENT DIVISION
GENERAL OPERATING PRECAUTIONS

Equipment described in this manual has been carefully designed
and manufactured to our high quality standards. Special attention
has been devoted to convenience of operation while simultaneously

providing effective hazard protection for operating personnel.

Any piece of machinery can become dangerous to personnel when
1mproper1y operated or poorly maintained. Our service personnel
are highly skilled and competent in operation and maintenance of
our equipment which is installed under their supervision. A major
portion of installation supervision time is devoted to instruction
and training of your personnel in the operation and maintenance of
this equipment. It is incumbent upon you that all personnel who
will be expected to operate or maintain this equipment be required

to parficipate in these training and instruction sessions.

Our Service Department is highly skilled in the operation and
maintenance of our equipment. It is recommended that you call on
their services on a regular and preferably periodic basis to imsure
proper maintenance of your equipment, and competent training of your

personnel.






AMF

APPAREL EQUIPMENT

AMF

WARRANTY POLICY ON NEW AND RECONDITIONED EQUIPMENT

What is Covered

90 day warranty on both service and parts due to
defects in workmanship or materials.

Warranty period shall begin on completed installa-
tion date.

One year warranty on parts. Any part customer
feels is defective, customer must return, freight
prepaid, to AMF Richmond. Upon receiving the
part, AMF will inspect and if the part is found to
be defective, it will be replaced at no charge to
customer.

What is not Covered

Normal adjustments and routine maintenance will
not be covered. This is the sole responsibility of
the customer.

Cleaning and lubrication of equipment.

Parts found to be altered, broken or damaged due
to neglect or improper installation or application.

Shipping or delivery charges.

WHAT TO DO IF THERE IS A QUESTION REGARDING WARRANTY

The satisfaction and goodwill of owners and lessee’s of AMF Equipment are of primary concern to AMF
Manufacturer’s Representatives and AMF Apparel Equipment Division. In the event that a warranty matter
is not handled to your satisfaction, the following steps are suggested:

1. Discuss the problem with the nearest AMF Manufacturer’s Representative.

2. Contact the customer Service Manager at the address below:

Apparel Equipment Division
AMF Incorporated
2115 W. Laburnum Avenue
Richmond, Virginia 23227
Telephone: 804/355-7961






AMFE Decorative Stitching Machine

APPAREL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CHECKS

CLASS 59 « DIVISION 83

To help insure smooth operation of the AMF Decorative Stitching Machine, the following preventative
maintenance should be performed daily, weekly and monthly as indicated:

Daily

1. Clean bottom looper roller, roller must turn freely.
2.  Remove any thread and lint from thread drum.
Weekly

1. Clean and oil both needle bars.

2.  Check for worn, retaining rings and pins.

3. | Make sure needle stops are clean.

4.  Make sure needle stop springs are clean and not broken.
5. Reset needle release.

6. Clean top and bottom loopers, check timing.

7. Check belts for proper tension and alignment.

8. Check tension finger timing and clean wax from same. Should be polished or replaced if there is a
grove or burs.

9.  Oil machine and-grease-gears.—






. PAGE 1B
CLASS 59 DIVISIO!

AN INSTRUCTIONS

This catalog is issued for Stitching Machines Type 2, 3, & 4, Serial No. 1409 & up.

To locﬁte parts - refer to ""MECHANISM INDEX'" on Page 55, 5C, or 5D which lists the
page numbers for various units - such as Handwheel and Cam Shaft, Clutch, ete. -
where the individual parts are illustrated and listed.

Parts are shown in exploded views in the general sequence of assembly with
references to assist in locating views of mating parts,

Part numbers are called out numeridally where practicable and will be found on
the listing page immediately following the illustration on which they appear.

AMF standard and semi-standard stitdh parts, also commercial parts, are listed
and illustrated in this catalog.

All commercial hardware is illustrated on the proper ge of its use and 1is
called out by a rectangular shaped balldpon. Using-€his item number the part
number can be found in the ''Commercial Parts Lis€', beginning on Page 2000C.

1f any item in this catalog is wanted, it May be ordered by specifying the
quantity wanted, the part number, descriﬁgfgp of part, and the serial number
of the machine.

Example: 2 parts, 59-83-1041D, Spriyg, for Serial No. 1419
To expedite shipments - Parts should be listed in\consecutive order.

Example: 2 parts, 59-83-1041D, Spring, Sgr Serial No. 1419
1 part , 59-83-1406A3, Cam , r Serial No. 1419

Disregard moulded number on castings as patterns may be used for other parts.

-Model*- following number indicates part number is incomplete as the parts
model due to length of stitch, needle size, etc. Customer should furnish,
if possible, the complete number usually stamped on the part being replaced
or the incomplete part number, the serial number of the stitching machine
and information as requested in notes on pages illustrating the parts.

Individual parts are furnished without screws, nuts, taper pins, cotter pins,
dowels, keys, spring post, clamp studs, washers, etc., as these can be trans-
ferred in most cases from the part being replaced. Certain parts are furnished
without holes, as they must be transferred from parts on the machine.

Parts are shipped F.0.B. our factory. Claims for damage to or loss of express
or freight shipments must be filed with local agent. Claims on Insured Parcel
Post shipments must be filed through us. '



PAGE 2B
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

INSTRUCTIONS Am =

Parts should not be returned without our Return Material Tag. When requesting
tags give your order or our invoice number against which parts are shipped.
Any material returned without tag will be stored at your risk. All shipments
of returned material should be sent to:

PARTS DEPARTMENT

APPAREL EQUIPMENT DIVISION
AMF INCORPORATED

2115 WEST LABURNUM AVENUE
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23227

Stitches made on the 59-83 STITCHING MACHINE are:

= =t o £ E

SADDLE STITCH SHORT - LONG STITCH ANGLE OR
PLCK STITCH

Type 2 Machine (identified by serial number with suffix 12, example #1299-12)
is used for Saddle Stitch & Short - Long Stitch.

Type 3 Machine (identified by serial number with suffix 11, example #1224-11)
1s used for Saddle Stitch, Short-Long Stitch & Angle or Pick
Stitch.

Type 4 Machine (identified by serial number with suffix 14, example #1684-1%)
i8 used for Saddle Stitch with improved features.



PAGE 4

CLASS 59 DIV. ¢
INSTRUCTIONS

[

SCREW TYPES AND SIZES USED ON AMF STITCHING MACHINES

o O ® © O O O

Fig. Flg. 2 Fig. 3 Fig. 4 Fig. Fig. b Fig. 7 Fig. 8
Fig. Slotted Set Screw Figs Hexagon Socket Hd. Cap Screw
Filg. Hexagon Socket Set Screw Fig. Hexagon Head Cap Screw
Fig. Slotted Round Head Fig. Slotted Oval Head
Machine Screw Machine Screw
Fig. Slotted Fillester Head Fig. Slotted Flat Head
Machine Screw Machine Screw

SIZE NOMINAL DIA. THREADS PER INCH

2-56 .086" 56

3-48 .099" 48

4-40 112" 40

5-40 . 125" 40

6-32 .138" 32

6-40 .138" 40

8-32 .164" 32

8-36 .164" 36

10-24 .190" 24

10-32 .190" 32

1/4-20 250" 20

1/4-28 .250" 28

5/16-18 313" 18

5/16-24 313" 24






PAGE 5B
CLASS 59 DIVISION 8:
MECHANISM INDEX

PARTS CATALOG

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE
GBI v - /T R

SERIAL NOMBER 1409 & UP

MECHANISMS

PAGE NUMBERS

GENERAL ASSEMBLY...... £ R I T

ELECTRICAL o5 5% 5.4 3% woe mra woweow 1w 517w woow o

TOOLS § ACCESSORIES......cevunn..
FRAME § FITTIRGS:ss wswswsmsmanvyns
HANDWHEEL § CAM SHAFT .. . .. .
CLUTCH

SHORT & LONG STITCH ATTACHMENT...
MATERTAL FEED...vveeerennnnnnns "y

NATERTAE GHTIE: ss s5 b ok 6.8 505 5.9 55 b &

PRESSER FlDT: 5.6 5% 58 0 5 505 & 8o a6 500 8
UPﬁER LOGPER. ... .. T e I
UERER. NEEDLE BARs ss ssssssnamvnams
LOWER NEEDLE BAR..... ...t evennn
LOWER LOOPER & THREAD DRUM.......
THREAD TENSION FINGER.:.s«sussins
POSITIVE GRIP THREAD} TRANSFER....

10D,10D1,

10LD,10LD1
11A-10,11A-11,11B-10,11B-14
11LA-10,11LA-11,11LB-10,11LB-]
11C-10,11C-11,11C-14
11LE-10,111¢-11 ,111C-14

12B

12LB

10261, 10262

102LC1,102LE2

104C

104LC

202D

202LD

502D

502LD

602D

602LD

604E

604 LE

802C
802LC
1302E
1302LE
1502C
1502LC
1504C
1504LC
1602
1602LC
1702C1
1702LC1
1802E
1802LE






PAGE 5C
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
MECHANISM INDEX

- PARTS .CATALOG
59-83 STITCHING MACHINE
TYPE 3
SERTAL NUMBER 1409 & UP

MECHANTISMS - PAGE_NUMBERS

GENERAL ASSEMBLY .« vvverrennennens. e 10E, 10E1, 10LE, 10LE1
ELECTRICAL wvvvvvsennneennnenns e, 11A-10,11A-11,11B-10,11B-14

11LA-10,11LA-11,11LB-10,11LB-14
11C-10,11C-11,11C-14
11LC-10,11LC-11,11LC-14

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES. .. vuennnn.. ceeeeeo.. 12B, 12LB
FRAME & FITTINGS. .vueuoueneenen. eeee.... 102€1,102C2
102LCT, 102LC2

HANDWHEEL & CAM SHAFT........... eveee... 104C, 104LC
CLUTCH e e et e et et et e e e e eenenens ... 202D, 202LD
ANGLE STITCH FEED ADJUSTER.......cn.... .. 402C, 402LC
MATERTAL FEED ..« vuenensneenenennennnnnns 602D, 602LD
MATERIAL GUIDE ..vuevvnvvnnnnn.. eeive... BOAF, 604LF
ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM........ Ceeeeee.... 702B, 702LB
PRESSER FOOT & SWIVEL TOE......... e, 704C, 704LC
PRESSER FOOT 4 v v vevensvnenneneenennenns. 802C, 802LC
UPPER LOOPER ¢ v oveme s ms oo o5 v 605 5.5 .58 ¥im 58 1302E, 1302LE
UPPER NEEDLE BAR. - uenseeneneenenennnns, 1502C, 1502LC
LOWER NEEDLE BAR....evveennnnnneeennnnnn. 1504C, 1504LC
LOWER LOOPER & THREAD DRUM............... 1602C, 1602LC
ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM & «.'vevvvnvnnn... 1702F, 1702LF

THREAD TENSION FINGER
POSITIVE GRIP THREAD TRANSFER ....ccevcues 1802E, 1802LE






PAGE 5D
CLASS 59 DIVISION 8§
MECHANISM INDEX

PARTS CATALOG
59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

TYPE 4

SERIAL NUMBER 1684 § UP

"MECHANISMS

GENERAL ASSEMBLY.....: c000a0

ELECTRICAL: c insssmsusnsmwimisn

TOOLS § ACCESSORIES..........
"FRAME § FITTINGS.....0vuenn..
HANDWHEEL § CAM SHAFT........
CBUTEH « s oo i 55 5 5 oy 5o o 58
STITCH FEED ADJUSTMENT.......
MATERIAL FEED.......... o 68
MATERIAL GUIDE.....'uvvunennnn
PRESSER FOOT. v v vvuunnnn.. e
UPPER LOOPER. ....oevunnnnn. L3
UPPER NEEDLE BAR.......0.... ¢
LOWER NEEDLE BAR.....eeevnnnn
LOWER LOOPER § THREAD DRUM. ..
THREAD TENSION FINGER........

POSITIVE GRIP THREAD TRANSFER
& CLAMP FINGERS

ooooo

-----

-----

-----

-----

PAGE NUMBER

10F,10F1
10LF,10LF1
11A-11,11B-10,11B-14
11LA-11,11LB-10.11LB-14
11C-10,11C-11,11C-14
11LC-10,11LC-11,11LC-14
12B
12LB
102C1,102C2
102LC1,102LC2
104C
104LC
202D
202LD
404A
404LA
602E
602LE
604E
604LE
802C
802LC
1302E
1302LE
1502C
1502LC
1504C
-1504LE
1602C
1602LC
1702C
1702LC
1802E
1802LE



—_——————

8S.I-60%I ON IVIN3S
2 3dAl

ASSY TVYIANTD

ANIHOVA 9NIHOLILS €8-6S

T pp—

e
mwnH-llll .TI-HR\.
A qft
s\ PN
/ / i@ N
/ A 4N
\
\
Ay
’l

)




CLASS 59 DIVISION

PAGE 10 LD
PARTS LIST

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

PE

SERIAL NUMBER.[409

1758

J2081

10¢0L1
02091
02091
J¥0S1
JC0S1
JC0ST
CEAVN |
o208
d%09

- d¥09
azo9
acos
dcoe
P01
2201
N-g11 ‘K-VI1

HIHNNAN JADVd
NO dILVHLSNTII

® 8 8 s 8 0 ¢ 0 0 s 0 8

Ja8utry dwey)

pue Jejysuex] peaay] dran aarjrsod

LI B B

L A L R

e 5 4 2 e o 8 o 0 0 8 s @

L R R N A

*++++-198UTJ UOTSUS] pEAIY]
--.-...-E.:_HAH vﬁmhza

frecsceet et 19d00 J9MOT

----- ¢ .

----- ¢ .

** s rjuawysnlpy

¢ o 2 2 2 s 0 8 s 0 s s 8 e e e s 0 8

L R R R

® & o s s 8 8 8 s P 0 s s 8 e 0 8 8

*rc o rJeg 9IposN JomoT

reeeses . IapeRIYL
*rJaeq aIpoaN Jaddn

©rcee - g9doo aaddp

*****31004 aanssaid

ceeecesecieiiigiqel

**°'opIND TerJajej
*rc'pead [ETJIS)}ER

y2313s 3uoT pue 3Ioys

-.--;---.A\—Uus.ﬂo

‘3¥eys we) § T9aympuey

Tt 's3ur3lTd pue Sweay

tereee s 1@DTI}00TH

NOIIdI¥OSHa

RALI



dN '86SLI ON vIH¥3S

¢ 3

dAL

ASSV TVHINID

ANIHOVN  ONIHOLILS €8-6G

b
...llll\.\\\\@ j 9
4
i
W\
v H
; Q L | ﬁ[ﬂ = Q) e r‘.ll- N
AN
6 v : __ﬂ_(.-m.”n. (&
< ¢ [T
9 - B ._ o m._?—_#:—ln-_ W
@ Noane ®
@ N, ¥



PAGE 10LDL

Al\vAF CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
3 GENERAL ASSEMBLY
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
TYPE 2
SERIAL NUMBER 1759 § UP
ITEM . ILLUSTRATED ON
NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
1 Electricalio.eeeeeeeeeeenns o S BT 8 g 11C-M 7
2 Frame § Fittings 1p2C2 ¥
3 Handwheel & Cam Shaft.................. 104C ¥
S—=Short—f—+tong—Stiteh—Attachment 582D —
6 Material Peedescseswsmawsnssses - W 8 & B B BOZILL *==
7 Material Guide 604E ~
8 TABLE = e R o 0 R B e B B . 604E —
11 ProSSiTE FomiT sy me we o s 5w 50 608 5% 5 5% 6 5 6% § 802C ¥
12 Upper Looper 1302E*~
13 Upper Needle Bar.......... aw wm mokl Bkt ol B W 1502C
14 Threader 15026 "
15 Lower Needle Bamw..v.vimsssinm mwnwoswsns 1504C~
16 Lower Looper 1602C ~
17 Thread Drum = ..i..csnsivsmsnsnvsmemsws 1602C »
18 Thread Tension Finger 170261 <
19 Positive Grip Thread Transfer and...... L80O2E ™

Clamp FAngeT.ccswswsmuvenwv v sn v ws s



@

—_———y——

r
|
I
1
|
]
|

| SRR

SESHEETE

8G.1-60¥1 'ON TVI¥3S
€ 3dAL

ASSY TVYIANID

ANIHOVA ONIHOLILS €8-66G

e —— e
(o e R L L
, s

2\ 1 »
s \ . I \

/ 4— ! ,_ |
i LA SO | \
-+ e Aol g
\ \ ’...1.:_ ’ i
A N !

-’ h a

’ ]

b

e

NEoe.e ¢

€l




CLASS 59 DIVISION

PAGE 10 LE
PARTS LIST

09 - 1758

3

TYPE

SERIAL NUMBER

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

mmom.ﬁ -n-.-o.-.--4----.---.-.Hmmc..ﬂh QE“AO

pue Jajysued] peaay] dran aarjlisod 61
MNON..H ® & 0 8 & 8 8 @ 8 0 8 @ -o-o--nhwmgﬂﬁh Eo.ﬂmcmp vmmhﬁ—g

pU® WSTUBYOAW YO3T13S o[3uy 81

DGOQT *rtttrrerereessreceeseiseseses oyt beoryl 11

02091 xadoor] aamoT 91

DBOGT * "t tetettttttetetecesetttgug 51pOON TOMOT e
220G1 Japeaayy A

ONOWH ® & & 8 & 8 @ 9 % 9 ° % O P 0O 8 B S S S 68 8 e 8 B -Hﬂm mﬂﬁmwz .HQHHQ.D. m.H

qZOET xadooT xaddp A

DZOG " Tttettteeteteteteseseiesiiiiiagor oInssedd 11

o%0L 90], T9ATIMS B 3004 @anssaad 01

mNON. ® 8 & & & 8 8 8 e & -o---o-Em.ﬂE“nomE HMUU.HHm m.ﬂm:< m

A¥09 21qel 8

qp0g "t eetetiaeseeiiita it ignIns TRTIB]ER ;

azog poad Tetraajep 9

Jcop "ttt ra9ysnlpy pead yoltas o18uy S

azoz yoinin ¥

OPOT *"ttrterereeteececessiiteus we) § [6OUMPUBH e

0201 S3uT313Td pue Buwelg ¢
ElmﬂHhEIG«HA ..............._...e.o.......v......M.QU._”.H.‘.-OG.Hm I
YAGWAN IOVd NOIILJI¥DSId "ON
NO QALVYLSNTII WAL

§S71 - 607 ¥AGWON TyI¥dS

€ IdAL - ATANISSY "TYHANID



X/

AP
IH "‘:’
AL~
(e

-

-
oo

=

e L
rkl*‘i r%}\ - !
"

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

GENERAL ASSY.

. TYPE 3
SERIAL NO.1759 & UP




PAGE 10LE1l
CLASS 59 DIVISIO!
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

ITEM

"NO.

N B =

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

1Y

SERIAL NOMBER 1759 § UP

Electrical
Frame § Fi
Handwheel

A“n1n [ SIS

DESCRIPTION

lllllllllllllllllllllll

ttings

& Cam Shaft....ivieennnes

ILLUS 'REATED ON
PAGE NUMNBER

IIC-M‘:T
10259
108 7

AL EY. JE L= w3}

Material F

LW T
T 1ccu ouuDLG[

B v e e R Y

Material Guide

Table

Angle Stit
Pressure F
Pressure F

Upper Looper

-------------------

ch Mechanism

oot § Swivel Toe....... 2

oot

Upper Needle Bar

Threader

---------------------

Lower Needle Bar

Lower Loop

Angle Stit
Thread

Clamp

ch Mechanism and

Tension Finger.e.ssssws
Positive Grip Thread Transfer and

Finger

---------------------

ET @5 R R R e s
Thread Drum

---------

+07C —

giz2n —*
604F ~
604F ~
702B -
FaC =
g02¢ #
1302E ~
15020~
15020
1504C”
1602C~
1602C *

1704F «
1802E =



kN
N
~

| S —

-

BS.LI-+891 'ON “VIN3S

ASSY IVYANTD

ANIHOVA ONIHOLILS €8-6G

- l.\llllllll.l!

e et |__.l = u\
.. N
\

N
S

_' _};;F&Eé__

‘_.-&e
W =

\
\

}
»
1
1

D Ry pp——.{ ey

X
74
)
, ,
:’ [T}
\ MLf
s
A
y
’
@/J:E




PAGE 10 LF
CLASS

59 DIVISION

PARTS LIST

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

TYPE 4

SERIAL NUMBER 1684

1758

J20w1l

J20L1
22091
02091
P0G 1
22081
22051
dZ0E1
3208

av09
%09
4209
V¥O¥b
azoz
ov01
0Z0T
W-411 "W-VII

JIGWNN Jovd

a 8 8 s 8 8 s &

NO QI LVHLSNTII

L L T T R I

Ja3utg dwel)d %
Jajysued] peaJauyl drug satT1i57]
Aarda il 493u1g uorIsUS] ped L

.

unIg proIyl
*+rxadooT asmor
‘JIeyg o[pooN JomoT]
ceseee . zapRAIYL

GG e 8§ ee e *rrcJeqg oIpeaN _.HQQQD
L R L .HQAMCO.H -ngnm:.
. ~ ¢ # e 3 8 8 @ o L A I .Uoom whjmm@rﬂg
. 1 e 4 e e s e 0 s e a0 " 2 s e s e a4 s s e e ....wﬁﬂ..ﬁrﬁ
L I S S L .mv._”.—-,.o H.m._”.Hmu..mE
. - . I L I I T « v e 8. -muwm.m ._H.N._H-Hmwu.ﬁs
$ e E e e e . a s ﬂmsﬂmﬁﬁ.ﬁudﬂ po9aJd Yyo1T11s
D I L ) ® e 4 s s 8 s e e 3 s s . e .zup.:..—..u
...... o @ W w w e e e .HHNEW ENO uw mezgﬁﬁﬁm
................mmﬂ.ﬂwp..ﬁm—uﬂ.ﬁ @E.m.Hr.H
R T T T T S S R .—”‘mU,m...H“UQHMH
NOI1dI¥0S3q
8SLT - 89t HALGWAN TVIYAS

¥ d3dAL -

ATHNISSY "TVHINTD

N N © D

.

WALI

o
=z



X ® ® _

dN B 6SLI'ON Tvi¥3S
¥ 3dAl

| | ASSV TVHANTO

' INIHOVW ONIHOLILS £8-6S
===l
l..\l.\.\\\.\n\@ %m
i
Fi
i
oy | 5
H
O “ H ' 0 ®
bage !
) \\\\“\.\\\Ma.f.ww\nlltl\ iilu,ww_‘{
= 0 : ~
N\
S I
2 | >
i
€l >




PAGE 10LF1

A r 1F CLASS 59 DIVISION
v GENERAL ASSEMBLY
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
TYPE 4
SERIAL NOMBER 1759 § UP
ITEM ILLUSTRATED ON
NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
1 Bleegbriel] ouumsss®ss oo ms sk 5 o s 11C-M ~
2 Frame § Fittings 102Cc2 7
3 Handwheel & Cam Shaft................ 104C
- Stiteh—feed—Adyostmert T T T 4Gl =
6 Material Feed 502E =
7 Material Guide ............. ooy S o T 604E —
8 Table 604E —
11 Pressure FOOt .......vevivvnennnnns, gozc
12 Upper Looper , 13078 =
13 Upper Needleé Bar....cossswsmsmanssnss 15020 ~
14 Threader 1502C >
15 Lower Needle BarTe:sssisssws s s edsen 15046 =
16 Lower Looper . 1602C ¥~
17 Thread Drum  ....... S 5018, S8 Sl 52 sl 1 8 16026 *
18 Thread Tension Finger 1702F1 %
19 Positive Grip Thread Transfer and 1802E ~

CLamp PIDZET s s 94 %5 55 % 68 il 5idl e dom mre



SCHEMATIC WIRING DIAGRAM

L

X
LE.
E\\

59-83 STITCHING

MACHIN

ELECTRICAL

220/4408 380V. 50/60 CYCLE THREE PHASE

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1409-1758



PAGE 11 LAl-11
(CLASS 59 DIVISION

PARTS LIST
- ELECTRICAL .
220/440 & 380 VOLTS - 50/60 CYCLE 3 PH.
TYPE 2, 3, & 4
SERTAL NO. 1400-1758 "

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Mounting Bracket . . 59-83-3029B2

2 Power Cable (See Note #1) 59-83-3031A-11
B Motor Cable (See Note #2) . . . 59-83-3031C1-11
4 Thread Drum Switch Cable (See Note #q) 59-83-3040A-11
5 Starter Cable (See Note #3) . . . . 59-83-3040B

6 Switch Bracket o % e e e e e 59-83-3040F

7 Starter Mounting Bracket 59-83-3041A

8 G. E. Rubber Cord . . . . . . . . Type SO #14-4 Cond.
9 Hubble Cap #9967

10 H-C Snap Bushing #SB-875-10

11 T & B Squeeze Conn. #3302

12 Solid Black Wire . #14 Type "T"
13 Flex. Steel Conduit 3/8"

14 Anti-Short Bushing #2

15 T & B Squeeze Conn. #265

16 T & B Squeeze Conn. #266

17 . Ideal Wire Nut #74B

18 Micro Switch ‘ #BZE6-2RQ2

19 - C-H Magnetic Starter #9586-H6902T
20 C-H Push Button Switch . . . . . . #10250-H5200
21 G.E. Motor 1/4 h.p.

‘ For 230/460 V- -60Cyc.-3 PH. Use #5K36EG513

: For 220/440 V-60Cyc.-3 PH. Use #5K36GG566

22 Browning Pulley o T ow w . #AS-34 Type 1F
Notes:

10, & 11.
16, & 17.
14, 15, & 16

#1 - Item #2 consists of Items 8, 9,
#2 - Item #3 consists of Items 12, 13, 14,
#3 - Items # 4 & 5 consists of Items 12, 13,



CONN. BOX =
Hav. ” / o
SCHEMATIC WIRING DIAGRAM 4 / /

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE\\\ (../'// /
L

ELECTRICAL N
IOV. 60 CYCLE SINGLE PHASE \L

220V. 50 CYCLE SINGLE PHASE

TYPE 2 & 3
SERIAL NO. 1409-1658



PAGE 11 LAZ2-10
CLASS 59 DIVISION
PARTS LIST

ITEM

OOk W+ g

S I T R I e e A il el el
SO0 UM WNMO

21
22

23
24

Note
Note
Note

Note

T & B Squeeze

ELECTRICAL

110 VOLTS - 60 CYC.
220 VOLTS - 50 CyC.

TYPE 2 & 3

SERIAL NO,

1409 -

1658

DESCRIPTION

Mounting Bracket

Switch Bracket

H-C Snap Bushing

T & B Squeeze Conn.
Tirex Cord (3 Cond.)
Hubble Armored Cap

Hubble Grounding Adaptor

Flex. Steel Conduit
Anti-Short Bushing
Solid Black Wire

Appleton Clamp
Appleton Box
Appleton Box Cover
Hubble Conn.
G. E. Motor 1/6 h.p.

G. E. Starter

#1
#2
#3

#4

G. E. Overload (110V-60CYC.-1PH.)
For 220V-50CYC.-1PH. Order

Micro-Switch
Browning Pulley

Item #2 consists of

Item #3 consists of

Item #4 consists of

Item #5 consists of

|

Power Cable (See Note #1)
Starter Cable (See Note #2)
Motor Cable (See Note #3)
Thread Drum Switch Cable (See Note #4)

Outlet, ... Ve
(110V-60CYC,-1PH)
For 220V.-50CYC.-1PH. Order

----------

PART NUMBER

59-83-3029B2
59-83-3031A-10
59-83-3031B-10
59-83-3031C-10
59-83-3040A-1
59-83-3040F
SB-875-6
#3302
.................. #SJO-16

#5264
.. .#3273L
3/8"
#2
#14 Type |I‘Tlr
#266
#7145

--------------

--------------

----- ® 8 e ® 8 e s 0 0
-------
ccccccc
------------------

® 9 s 6 8 85 8 6 & s 8 s 88 8 s e 8

#5KC36GG113

#5KC37KG308

#CR101-Y1

CR123H4.10A

CR123H2.05A

. .BZE6-2RQ2
AS-34 Type 1F

----------
--------

Items 7,8,9,10, & 11,
Items 12,13,14,& 15,
Items 8,12,13,14, & 15.

Items 8,12,13, & 14.



.S\

e

|
|
S
L <

-I758

YPE 2
SERIAL NO.

T

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

ELECTRICA

110 V., 60 CYCLE, SINGLE PHASE
384
1659

C-H PUSHBUTTON SWITCH
#10250- HE200




PAGE 11 LB-10

mF CLASS 59 DIVISION ¢
A PARTS LIST
ELECTRICAL
110 VOLTS - 60 CYCLE - SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2, 3 & 4
SERIAL NO, 1659-1758
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Mounting Bracket e @ 59-83-3029B2
2 Power Cable (See Note #1) 59-83-3031A-10
3 Motor Cable (See Note #2) . . 59-83-3031C2-10
4 Thread Drum Switch Cable (See Note #3) 59-83-3040A-11
5 Starter Cable (See Note #4). . . 59-83-3040B
6 Switch Bracket 59-83-3040F
7 Starter Mounting Bracket 59-83-3041A1
8 C-H Magnetic Coil #1945-1
9 C-H Thermal Overloads #H1028
10 - Micro Switch #BZE6-2RQ2
i H-C Snap Bushing #SB-875-6
12 C-H Magnetic Starter #A10AGO-A
13 G. E. Motor z #5KC36GG113EX
-14 C_H Pushbutton Switch #10250-H5200
15 Browning Pulley #AS34 (Type 1F)
16 Scotchlok Wire Nut Type "Y"
17 Electrical Box e B B #4CS4
18 Appleton Cover #2539
19 Hubble Qutlet T N T #5261
20 Cond. Chase Nipple 122"
21 Cond. Locknuts e e e . Lpan
22 T & B Squeeze Conn. #3302
23 T & B 3/8-45 Conn., #265
24 T & B 3/8-90 Conn. #266
25 " Black Insul. Wire (Type "T") 14 Ga.
26 Black Insul. Wire (Type "F'") 14 Ga,
27 Tirex Cord (3 Cond.) S e #SJO-16
28 Hubble Grounding Adaptor #5273L
29 Flex. Steel Cond. ; 3/8
30 Anti-Short Bushing #2
Notes
#1 - Item #2 consist of items 11, 22, 27, & 28
#2 - Item #3 consist of items 24,25, 29, & 30
#3 - Item #4 consist of items 23, 24, 26, 29, & 30
#4 - Item #5 consist of items 23, 24, 26, 29, & 30



% - D

R

7/\ ..
@r/wX\ | \ : /////e@. V/d

1
N

O y
N
Loy JC

220V, 50/60 CYCLE, SINGLE PHASE

ELECTRICA

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1659-1758



PAGE 11 LB-14

AMF CLASS 59 DIVISION
PARTS -L1&T
ELECTRICAL
220 VOLTS - 50/60 CYCLE - SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2, O, BEF
SERIAL NO 1659-1758
ITEM
NO, DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Mounting Bracket 59-83-3029B2
2 Power Cable (See Note #1) 59-83-3031A-10
3 Motor Cable (See Note #2) ; 59-83-3031C2-10
4 Thread Drum Switch Cable (Sce Note #3) 59-83-3040A-11
5 Starter Cable (See Note #4) . 59-83-3040B
6 Switch Bracket 59-83-3040F
7 Starter Mounting Bracket 59-83-3041A1
8 C-H Magnetic Coil #1945-2
O C-H Thermal Overloads #H1025
10 Micro Switch #BZE6-2RQ2
i H-C Snap Bushing #SB-875-6
12 C-H Magnetic Starter #A10AGO-B
13 G.E. Motor (See Note #5)
14 C-H Pushbutton Sw1tch
15 Browning Pulley #AS-34 (Type 1F;
16 Scotchlok Wire Nut Type "Y"
17 T & B Squeeze Conn. #3302
18 T & B 3/8-45 Conn. #265
19 T & B 3/8-90 Conn. : #266
20 Black Insul. Wire (Type ”T”) 14 Ga.
2l Black Insul, Wire (Type "F') 14 Ga.
22 Tirex Cord (3 Cond.) #SJ0-16
23 Hubble Grounding Adaptor #5273L
24 Flex, Stecl Cond. 3/8
25 Anti-Short Bushing #2
Notes:
#1 -~ Item #2 consist of items 11, 17, 22, & 23
#2 - Item #3 consist of items ‘19, 20. 24 & 25
#3 - Item #4 consist of items 18, 19. 21, 24, & 25
#4 - Item #5 consist of items 18, 19, 21, 24, & 25
#5 - For 50 Cycle operation use G E. Motor #SKCSSMGBSQJ

174 H.P.

1425 R,P.M. Single Phase



® &
/ \/(‘C" )
N

/

o
i

8 1\@\# 2]
ke

- Son——

¢
.
//‘9°°

—
Y, %

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

ELECTRICAL

1107120 V., 50/60 CYC.,SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1759 & UP

WIRING DUGRAM

_______




PAGE 11LC-10

CLASS 59 DIV.
AMF Electrical
ELECTRICAL
-110/120 V., 50/60 CYCLE, SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2,3, & 4
SERIAL NUMBER 1759 & UP
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1" POMET CADIE ocvmnmsnsmivioemsafoss 59-83-3031A1-10
2 SWwitch Bracket.....oovvewvasmens 59-83-34648-006
3 Eleckrical Bragkel.scssecwsnsmsns 59-83-34762-009
4 CapRETBOr B . im s ims s e 6 59-83-35654-021
5 Counter Shaft Bracket........... 59-83-42721-010
6 SWIEER CABTE...coniwiwnssvurmsws 59-83-46314-010
z Motor Cable ..uisensnsssvsnusmins 59-83-46711-013"
10 Browning Pulley ......ccovivunn. Note #1
1 Browning Pulley ................ #AK34-5/8 Bore
12 Browning Pulley .sisiwsninsssei #AK84-5/8 Bore
13 Browning "V" Belf.:cisncssnsnsnas #41.390" ch9.
14 Appleton Box......... T L #4CS-1/2
15 Appleton Cover.,......cvvivennnnn #2539
16 Hubbell Outlet...... 5 W I B B #5261
1.7 Condult Chase Nipplessiwsmswiwes 1/2
18 CondARIT WIPDTE oo ses 5 o o 55 mik 1/2 X 1-3/4
19 Conduit Locknuts................ 142
20 Micro Switch....oveeeuineennn... #BZEG-2RQ2 MNEW
21 C-H Magnetic Starter............ #A10AGT-A New
22 C-H Thermal Overloads........... #H1030 B
23 C-H Magnetic Coil..... i gl e il e #1945-1
24 AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor..... Note #2 — Wew
25 Moffatt Multi-Lamp.............. #A0615-PR~ ;
26 - Moffatt Right Angle Shelf Bkt... #MLRA = 00T
27 Moffatt Steel Mtg. Button....... #GOEM-
28 T & B Knockout Plug.s,cissmaneis #1451
29 ASA Woodruff Key .........cvo... #606
30 Scotchlok Wire Nuts............. Type "Y"
31 G. E. Appliance Bulb............ #40A15
Notes: 1. \Use #AK39-3/4" Bore Browning Pulley

for 50 HZ Machines
Use #AK34-3/4" Bore Browning Pulley
for 60 HZ Machines

2. AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor 1/2 H.P.
110V., 50 HZ Single Phase 1450 R.P.M.
120V., 60 HZ Single Phase 1750 R.P.M.



NEEDLE BAR HEAD (U)
ITEM 4 PAGE 102C2

--REF - 59-83-1004AI12- ||

AL

/
/
-

AMCO SERES TE

WIRING DIAGRAM

.1
\\

B

i
7

)]
[ F

WW

o

/,
| ==l 7
a B g \ \\

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

ELECTRICAL

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1759 & uP

220/380 V., 50/60 CYC., THREE PHASE



PAGE 11 LC-11
CLASS 59 DIVISION

ELECTRICAL

ITEM

SION U R B

Npres:

ELECTRICAL
220/380 V., 50/60 CYCLE, THREE PHASE

TYPE 2.3 4
SERIAL'NUM§E§“T7§§ § UP

NESCRIPTION

Power Cable

Spacer

Switch Bracket
Electrical Bracket
Counter Shaft Bracket
Switch Cable

Motor Cable

Browning Pulley
Browning Pulley
Browning Pulley
Browning "V' Belt
Buss Fuse Holder
Buss Fuse

Appleton Box
Appleton Cover
Hubbell Outlet
Conduit Chase Nipple
Conduit Nipple
Conduit Locknuts

G. E. Transformer
Micro Switch

C-H Magnetic Starter
C-H Thermal Overload
C-H Magnetic Coil

AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor

Moffatt Multi-Lamp

Moffatt Right Angle Shelf Bkt.
Moffatt Steel Mtg. Button

ASA Woodruff Keyv
Scotchlok Wire Nuts
G. B. Appliance Bulb

PART NUMBER

59-83-3031A1-11
39=85-31423-D28
59-83-34648-006
59=83~34762~009
59~83-42721-010
59-83-46314-010
59-83-46711-013

Note #1
#AK34-5/8 Bore
#AK84-5/8 Bore
#41L390

#HKP
#MDL-1.5
#4CS-1/2
#2539

#5261

172

1/2 X 1-3/4
1/2

Note #2
#BZE6-2RQ,
#A10AG1-A
Note #3
#1945-1
Note #4
#A0615-PF
#MLRA

#GOEM

#606

Type YA
#40A1¢%

Use #AK39-3/4' Bore Browning Puliey fu:
50 HZ Machines.

Use #AK34-3/4" Bore Borwning Pullev fov

60 HZ Machines
For 208/220 V.
For 380 V. use $9T51Y30009.

.y, 60 HZ use #H1024 C-:i Overload.
50 HZ use #H1021.

50 HZ use #H1117.

TE Clutch Motor 1/2 H.P.

60 HZ, 3 Phase, 1750 R.P.M.ox

3 Phase, 1450 R.P.M.

5. TFor 208/220
For 220 Vi,
For 380 V.,
+. AMCO Series
2087220 V.,
220/380 V.,

use G. E. Transformer #9T51Y%.



59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

ELECTRICAL

220/240V,, 50/60 CYC.,SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2,3,864
SERIAL NO. 1759 & UP

REF- 59-83-1004A12-11

NEEDLE BAR HEAD (U
ITEM 4 PAGE I02C2

Y

~.

\‘.

12

5
z
]

AMCO MOTOR MTG. BKT
ITEM 53 PAGE 102C2

WIRING_DIAGRAM

{ DR N TG |

VA

T

1 -

AMCD Series
Clutch Motor

TE




PAGE 11LC-14

AMF CLASS 59 DIVISION
ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL
220/ 280 V., 50260 CYCLE, SINGLE PHASE
TYPE 2.3
SERIAL NUMBER 1
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Power Cable 59-83-3031A1-10
2 Spacer 59-83-31423-028
3 Switch Bracket 59-83-34648-006
4 Electrical Bracket 59-83-34762-009
5 Capacitor Box 59-83-35654-021
5 Counter Shaft Bkt. 59-83-42721-010
7 Switch Cable 50-83-46314-010
8 Motor Cable 59-83-46711-013
10 Browning Pulley Note #1
Tl Browning Pulley #AK34-5/8" Bore
12 Browning Pulley #AK84-5/8" Bore
13 Browning "'V' Belt #4L390
14 Buss Fuse Holder #HKP
15 Buss Fuse #MDL-1.5
16 Appleton Box #4CS 1/2
1.7 Appleton Cover #2539
18 Hubbell Outlet #5261
19 Conduit Chase Nipple 112
20 Conduit Nipple 1/2 x 1-3/4
21 Conduit Locknuts 1/2
iz G. E. Transformer #9T51Y4
23 Micro Switch BZEG-2RQ2
24 C-H Magnetic Starter #A10AG1-A
25 C-H Thermal Overloads Note #2
26 C-H Magnetic Coil #1945-1
27 AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor Note #3
28 Moffatt Multi-Lamp #A0615-PR
29 Moffatt Right Angle Shelf Bkt. #MLRA
30 Moffatt Steel Mtg. Button #GOEM
31 T § B Knockout Plug #1451 - 1/2"
32 ASA Woodruff Key #606
33 Scotchlok Wire Nuts Type "Y"
34 G. E. Appliance Bulb #40A15

Notes:
l- Use #AK39,

50 HZ Machines.
Use #AK34, 3/4"
60 HZ Machines.

Bore Browning Pulley fou

Bore Browning Pulley fov

For 220 V., 50 HZ use C-H Overload #H1025
For 240 V., 60 HZ use C-H Overload #H106¢

AMCO Series TE Clutch Motor 1/2 H.P.
220 V., 50 HZ, Single Phase, 1450 R.P.M. o=

240 V., 60 HZ, Single Phase, 1750 R.P.M,



dnN'8 6021 'ON vI¥3S
P8°'e'2 IdAL

SIIHOSSAIIV B ST00L

ANIHOVA ONIHOLILS €£8-6G




DivisloN

I.B
PARTS LIST

E 172
CLASS 59

PA(

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES

,3, & 4

TYPE 2

SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

u8F% ‘v oz1§”
"BId ¥9/11
FPOT0STI-£8-6G°

arcel-v—-¥8°

1d10G1-€8-6G "~

9€-192£01-£8-6S
1U06Z01-£8-6S "
0CT11#"

GL801#

€E0T#’

9gr#

Sj}eld SSOJIOY ¥9/6°
$31e1d SSOJIOY $9/L
sjeld SSOJXdY $9/6°
G09#

PUL#

ueo °*zO w.

PS1#

AT0G1-€8-6G"
TIE0S1-£8-6C
acos1-£8-6G°
J€0G1-£8-6G
VE0ST-£8-6S"
ZAS60T-£8-6G

.

1d1C0I-ER~6S""

g¥¥01-8L-66
VPPO1-8L-6G°

HIINAN 1HVd

s 0 8 8 o o .Uﬁmtﬁf_h_“_ w“ .ﬂﬁ—; c..ﬂmvﬂm
sited 1991318
feeereeseases Joig 9TPOON

o)
d
Y

ILVHLISATTI ION SHIHOSSHDOV

T % 878 4 Sy )

cer++++3utadg dolg aIpoaN
apaaN punoy

Jautel9y urtd dois 9i1paeN
s youaamiadng SWEITIIM
youaapy Js3utg

certct SIDTI]d 9SON 21pooN

SI9TId 9SON UTYL 1U80Saa)
-ono..o-o-o.oonnhmm :WHA_HAW

. L2y ually
A ) .-on-..-hmx :m._“‘_‘..ﬁw
19§ A9y UdTTY

IDATIQ MOIDS 997-9 PIOH

crsererseserigey 1TO JTND
ysnag 10 UO0lJIOH °S
Tttt urd dojs 9paoN
A3UBDT) Jeg o1poeN
TErmrweNE LOPDESIUL @TpooN
usnaxg Jozey

Cesseisesiis usnag WIBG

A pvaN daoprtodyl]
*+r+98nen durijes ojputrds

STpuURH J3AO0USY 1UTT]
s ryoaowsy JutT] arputrdg

NOI.Ld Id40Sad

dl B 6021 YIHNAN TVIHAS

t B8 ‘gz AdAL - SIIYOSSIIIV » STOOL

ve
€¢
(A4
1e
0c —
6L =
81 -
LT -
91
Sl
Pi
€1
al
11
0T

N ANMTNO~S0®

"ON
WILI



286 322[258\

\

HEF 59:83-3015A10
PATENT PLATE

P

RE" 59-83-3042Al
NAME PLATE

TO 59-83-2516E! —_—
CONN. ROD
ITEM 45 PAGE 502D
ITEM 30 PAGE 7028

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

FRAME & FITTINGS

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 1409-1758

@REF

TO 59-83-1015A CONN. ROD
ITEM 16 PAGE 202D

TO BE USED ON LEFT
FOOT PEDAL OF TYFE 4

MACHINE (FOR SERIAL
NO 1684 g&l

\\

‘/— REF
4 "5
S LoF A
AL I%
Y
[275[333[303

AUXILIARY VIEW

,T'\

r




PAGE 102LC1
CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PARTS LIST
FRAME & FITTINGS
TYPE 2,3,& 4
SERIAL NUMBER 1309-1753
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Frame Spacer (F) .....vieeeeeeenns ... B59-83-101A2
Needle Bar Head (L) (Note #1) 59-83-102A3
Light-o- ----- e 0o 0 ®» & o &« 8 & 8 8 ® 8 8 8 8 0 & " 8 B 59—83_104A"'M
Wire Support 59-83-104B

Housing (Hote #1),..cousnvmavssns
Needle Bar Head (U) (Note #1)
BIE BEBIE, . 1 0o s e oo B i o 5 55 5L B 5
Frame Spacer (R)

Bage Weldmant .. ..o wmep e s ceee
Support Bracket (R-F)

Support Bracket (L=F)....:cssvancssn
Support Bracket (R-R)

Support Bracket (L-R)...........c...
Inner Frame Bar (F)
Inner Frame Bar (R)
Frame Bar (L)

Frame Bar (R),...... o el o o oo s el Balio 3 B
Corner Gusset

Fool Pedal, ... ouwswewes § R W S WO WK
Motor Bracket

Tread Plate Moulding ,........0000..
Tread Plate Covering
Tool Drawer Receiver
Tool Drawer

Pedal Arm Extension . ....:ewewsesss
Pedal Arm Extension

® 8 o % e 8 8 8 e 0 0 s e 0 &

Front Panel Eamat Iauas 10! fai e ro: tElrmr el .

- Table
Table Hinge ,.......... e
Plunger Holder Block
Lower Position Block, ... ... TITEYT
Middle Position Block
ZControl Bracket

P T T T T S R S R S

59-83-1003A6
59-83-1004A10-11
59-83-1006A7
59-83-3011B2
59-83-3025A
59-83-3026C
59-83-3026D
59-83-3026E
59-83-3026F
59-83-3027A
59-83-3027B
59-83-3027C
59-83-3027D
59-83-3027E
59-83-3028A
59-83-3028B
59-83-3028C
59-83-3028D
59-83-3028E
59-83-3028F
59-83-3029A-10C
59-83-3029A-11
59-83-3029C
59-83-3030A-M
59-83-3032A
59-83-33171-03z
59-83-33175-020
59-83-33175-021
59-83-34231-017

Pedal Pivot Bracket 84-4-1407A

Pedal Shaft ., o e e e 84-4-1407C

Front Hook 84-4-1453D

Oilite Bushing ., #10-250-1A-6¢

Cam-ILoc #51L1-1-1APR
Nete #} items 2,6, & 7 are sold assembled as

59-82--103A2 Needle Bar Head Assemhir



REF - 59-83-3015Al1

PATENT PLATE

83 STITCHING MACHINE

FRAME & FITTINGS

59-

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 759 & UP



PAGE 102LC2

CLASS 59 DIVISION ¢

PARTS LIST

ITEM

=
O

W oo ~3 O U1 (N

FRAME & FITTINGS

TYPE 2,3,§ 4

SERIAL NUMBER 1759 § UP

DESCRIPTION

Frame Spacer (F)
Needle Bar Head (L) (Note #1;
Housing (Note #1)
Needle Bar Head (U) (Note #1}
Tie Frame

Frame Spacer

Pedal

Pedal Arm Extension
Pedal Arm Extension
Spacer (Note #2)
Frame Bracket - Rear
Frame Bracket - Front
Adj. Position Block
Plunger Holder Block
Lower Position Block
Middle Position Block
Platform Extension
Pedal Platform
Control Bracket

Table Strut Bracket
Clip

Hook

Pedal Extension

Main Frame

Table

Pedal Platform Support
Position Base

Side Panel

Back Panel

Front +eade Panel
Drawer Slide

Tool Drawer

Table Hinge

Table Support

Pedal Pivot Bkt.
Pedal Shaft

Angle Clip

AMCO Motor Mtg. Bkt.
Camloc Latch

Oilite Bushing

Roll Pin (Note #2)

Grommet, Atlantic India Rubber Co.

Note#1:

For Serial #1759
59-83-31851-016.

iota#Z:

PART MUMBER

59-83~101A2
589 -8 5~ 1LODZA3
59-83-1003A6~

59 - 83 ~rO84AT2=TT

59-83-1006A7
59~83-301182
59=-83=3028A+4
59-83-3029A-10
59-83-3029A-11
59-83-31423-032
59-83-32413-052
59-83-32735-020
59-83~-32783-002
59-83~33171-032
59-83~33175-020
59=83=33175=021
59=83~-34125-052
59-83-34145-020
50=-8%-34231-017
59-83-34231-019
59=83-34264-016
59-83-34584-007:

- ch9. v

-New

59-83-34767-009 7

59-83-35322-009

- New

59-83-35351-0607

59-83-35441-043
59-83-35464-018
59~85-35714-009

od= §3=-JH718-005

59-83-35778-015
59-83-36785-004
59-83-37151-034
59-83-41214-004
59-83-41441-02(C
84--4-F40-FA+

84 --4—~F4OFC—
84-6-34272-0z:
#10-M-32
#51L1-1-1AB*
#10-250-1A-64

“-New

7/32 Dia, X I- i

#2902

Items 2,3, § 4 are sold assembled as
59-83-103A2 Needle Bar Head Assembly

1858 order Part. Ng



|
A ,’ QZz0Z 39vd 62 W3 LI
I/ 1138 A,
0552 ON S3LV9 43y
& N\
(o1) 22 1€
@

\&_N 42041 39vd

i B8 92 WLl
= /20 0205 39vd 8 WALl U39 D€0LI°E8-6G OL
P inan 320b 39vd 9€ WALl rSe)
si ‘948 202081 ON 30IN 0L
W //

32081 39vd €9 W3L| <
HITION WVO  Geiviep-ol o) S

32081 39vd 1S W3l
H3T04 WYD L-IVI-6+-01 OL

920L 39vd 6€ WaLl
'9HA €HLLON O'N OL S
52091 39vd o WALl L

43704 WY
b-IvI-6b-0l 0L

/ 22091 39vd 2| W3Ll J
Wnua
~ 3 ;
920l 30vd | W3Ll T~ LVESCUES6SOL
{4) ¥30VdS INVH4 S

2vI0l-€8-65 OL
2P0GI 39¥d OE W3LI 320€1 39%¥d 2 W3l

22061 39vd G€ W3Ll ATBW3SSY
ONINVIE LLIN6E HINJVH OL 7704 WYD  46€01-€8-65 0L

dng 602l ON VIH3ES
¥B8'e'2 3dAL

LAVHS WVD
¥ TIIHMANVH

ANIHOVN 9NIHOLILS €£8-66G

2201 39vd L W3l
T av3H ¥va 37033N
Y3ddn 11-0IV+00I-£8-6G OL

i 9201 39vd OI WALI
-~ (¥) ¥309dS IWVHS 28 110€-€8-65 OL

s (432) OG NE
P 0208 39vd 92 W3Ll
"4 L4VHS OI-EVELOI-€8-66 334



CLASS 59 DIVISION 8:

PAGE 104LC
PARTS LIST

HANDWHEEL & CAM SHAFT

TYPE 2,3, & 4

‘U .ZVLLOT-E8-

{¥imug ﬁxf—.ssﬁi ACsuneg
by %4495 4opas 21meaL=313

6S 1¥eys wep
,6A9L0T-€8-6S  ° “we) °xadQ ysnag
Cd9L0T~E£8-6S qny we)
64> HELOT-E€8-6S ° ~ "JesD °Jo3uIl o8Jaeq
IAELOT-£8-6C Butysng xean
JELOT-€8-6G *° " '°°° °* 31094 Jean
av601-€8-65 ~° ~°¥201d ‘33N xeddn pp - GHELOTI-€£8-6S pPnN3s Jean
_O¥601-£8-6S "INE "3IN Jedy  gp -byo VELOI-E£8-6C° " ° "JBDH °I93UT TTeus
o d¥601-€8-6G “:°°* "IN 31N juoxd gy . JZLO0T-£8-6C _ IB3D BATI(
5 .x?xsﬁ Yv601-€8-6S paeny 11ed 1% ‘buD TZL01-£8-6G° * * “Suraesg 31jeys uwe)
Jmp (QIEOT-£8-6G '’ T9A0D 19duMpuey oy JT1L01-£8-6S we) HOOH I3 FT11T
o _ - 09901-€8-6GS " ° " ' "we) dwe]) peaayy
o 642 8VLEOT-£8-6C we)y xadooT xeddp
o ML % N XY GG pemayl PVOEOT-E8-6G " """ ***°* [99ympuey
i - ¥/1-£09#@G>wy 3utaeag Iean uolsog _ 9g¥y) £V6201-£8-6G we) Jeg 9[pasN
|3 G x%921-V1-06g-01 " - 3urysng 83I110 Gg V910T-€8-6GC""" "~ "“"""""** 1edaq
8|7 x%x2 €8-¥Y1-0S2-01 3urysng 93T1T0 — ¥E 64> G800I-E£8-6C 1e8) SATI(Q
21%x% 4% 08-V1-0Sg-01 ' 3UTUSNg 3ITITO - €€ —9VEOOI-E8-6C " """ """ ' " JuISnoy
" exZ) ¥ =TT » TE90L=€8=6C """ttt CuTIyS we)
- €-001T-00T-01 ~°°°°°*°--**Ad}] oaxd TH 1¢ (A1uo autyoey
A P20 H=¥i=a4—01 IeI[0D M3IDS 188  0¢ , ¢ adAL uo pasp)
i S=VI-G¥-01 -~ -JBI10D M3ID§ 18§ mmawavwmmnohumw-mnA ‘twe) alerd a13uy
w0 %w% BT ‘D'd |#4RveD PPHYS @2 (sautyoeyn
¥ dEOLI-€8-6C -ttt ccIBdD QATIA LT ¥ B g sadA] uo
(3uty we) p wajl] sadeiday)
VIOET B PniS 1900€T aLoG-€8-6S" " """ *'190edg 33eys
‘@8ueld V0OOET sSopnioul) (¥ 2d4&L uo pasn jo0))
-64y> TO00ET-€8-6S """ °°*-Alquassy pnigs gz YACO0S-E€8-6G """ """ °we) Yyo313§
YAGWAN JHYd NOILJdI¥DSIa *ON YIGNNN LYVd  NOIIJIHOSA(

NALI

dl B 6021 HIAGWAN TVIHAS

¥ 3 ‘€'2 3dAL - LAVHS WVD ® TATHMANVH

»2

"ON
NILY



8G.LI-6021 ON TVIN3S
bB'e'2 AdAL

HOLNOTO

ANIHOVA ONIHOLILS €8-6G

21V 8 11-¥Il 39vd 02 W3ILI

O1-VIl 39vd 61 W3 LI ‘ [29€] 0,034 :w
.__Eo:\o_. J

\‘\J/

2201 39%d 12 W3 LI
| NOISNILX3 wuv va3d
1004 V6205 -£8-6G Ol

-

J¥0I 39vd 6 W3ll
A37nd
£v6201-€8-65 01

3201 39vd 41 W3L
ELLLF]
8.20¢ -£8-65 QL




PAGE 202LD

CLASS 59 DIVISION 8.

PARTS LIST

CLUTCH

TYPE 2,3, & 4
R -1758

SERIAL NU

0GgGe#”
OLEC#®

I[0TI-V1-0S2-0T1°
00T-V1I-0S2-01

86-VI-062-0T1"
L=VI-S¥-01

S=YVi~=SP=01"

¥YaoLo1-€8-6S
VG101-€£8-6G"°
19%¥0C-€8-6S
1d€02-€8-6S°
JE€0Z-€8-6S
¢deoc-€£8-6S°
19£02-£8-6G
CVEGC-£8-6S°
£d¢0c-€8-66S
JC0g-£8-6S"°
[H202-£8-6S
1V202-€8-6S°
T4102-€8-6S "
Vi02-€8-6S
¢vV00Cc-€8-6S°

HIENNN LHvVd

L I T TR TV S S,

# ® 0 Cc 0 2 305 Cc B C e 0 e 0w

LI R R

® o @ & & 8 . c D> e 0 2 e 8 0

@ ® 2 3 2 @8 270 s @8 8 a0 e o

® 802 30w 3e T3z 323

® 0 @ @0 T C ) os o2 eI 0 e e e

® ® @ 8 00 8 > 8 306 8 808 @

® 0 . ¢ 30 200 00 e 8 0 8

® ® 8 6 0 8 7 9 05 08 8 8 8 0 A

.

o

a

}1°g sajen
31°d so3eH

s s 0 0

*"3utysng 931110

3utysng 831110
**8urysng 831710
Je110) M3I0S 188
JeI10) MdI28 188

durtads os1i(Qg
“*+c++-poy ‘uuo)
pnis Jarioy
au........MCﬂka
pnis asaaan
reseeece s aaa0T
1Jeys ajox
**JI8A9T ButlJTys
90X yd3INni)

T '3Feys aataq
20UsS 9ajeJayg
"tT'eqeadg yoiInin
cetetei385TQ 19110
2SI J8uuj
seeesessiagyORIg

NOILdIYISIA

~6021 ud
v B '€ 2 ddAL -

1

HOIATO

87

414
ve
£¢
12
02

NOIFTOLDO~-0OD

o
Z.

WAILY



STITCH FEED ADJ.

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

ANGLE

£
=
v
2z
Yo
oy
<o
£
o
*n
@® =
-
o &
o
"o
" o
o
>
2
o
<
T
w
w

QU

o

g8 b

ik '

£ Qw

ot 2o

< -4

o o -

o o w
L N

" il

“.’5 ga

a =

oE ;’ﬂ

=) w @l

a

@ N\

! w

w

®) &

)
s
\
\,-F/%
Fan 27
Ve
EF. 59-83-604 B IDE BLOC
ITEM 16 PAGE&02D



LASS 59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 402LC
PARTS LIST

-

(

TYPE 3
SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

ANGLE STITCH FEED ADJUSTER

ST=001TT~0%—01

® % s s s e 0 0 s 8 s e .

sreeeseeee. raysey be
€6-1VI-Ggg-01 pn1s dwei) cg
€9~1VI-02-01 3sod 3uradg ig
8¢-00T1-8-01 LT utd 1emoq og
di1s-€8-6S "t J9A97 3urlleg dog 87
JDITIS-€8-6C I9A97T 3urljlag wojljog L2
g116-£€8-6¢ tEmeE 21eld 3uryooT 9z
VITG-£€8-6C MaI08 Sutyooq cZ
JO0TGS-£8-6G *tttt JO9pTIIS }oorg doas vz
J0T1S-€£8-6C pni1s I1euwg €e
dqois-€8-6S AR J9A97T [1euws 22
JOIS-E£8-6C pn1s adaeq 1z
H0T1G-£€8~-6¢C Tttt 93e1d 8utygeg 0z
VOIG-€8-66 }9deag Surjunop 61
3 dols $d10G sapniour)
1490S-£8-66G ettt AlquWassy way 81
T490S-£8-66G pnis J9110Y 21
VG0S-£€8-66 *rrttttt pnyg Sutadg 91
PIE0G-£8-6G we) *(py c1
aecoc-£8-69 dutadg aeaa FI
¢VEOS-£8-6S crrrere peaH J9A87 1
1A106-£8-66G Tt 8utads poy 11
EVIOS-£8-6S et J9ADT we) 6
¢d00S-£8-6¢C pnis aaaar Q
J20FV-£8-6C TTTTTTT o{001g 10a3u0) L
T400%-€8-6G Tttt tioyoeag way C
aoovr-€£8-6S poy ‘"uuo) v
J00¥-£8-6S trorrrrote urtd pesH £
¢d00¥-£8-6S peaH way 4
cv00¥-£8-6S Terrcretrt aededs uay 1
YIANOAN LYvd NOILdIHDSId "ON
NILT

dl B 6021 YHAWAN TVIHIS
€ ddAL - ¥ILSNray aiddd HOLILS dATONV




59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

STITCH FEED ADJUSTMENT

TYPE 4
SERIAL NO. 1684 & UP

REF- 59-83-604B| SLIDE BLOCK

ITEM 16 PAGE 602D




CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 404LA
PARTS LIST

4

TYPE
SERIAL NUMBER 1684 & UP

STITCH FEED ADJUSTMENT

GgOS# uojlsog
I0 1-VI-S¥-01# Ie110) maxdg 19¢g

31
LTT-00TT-0b=0T& "« "t r ressesoscnsen S 5 § R 1oUsup i1
G1-00T1-0¥-01# Iaysepm 91
¢E0-TIE€LLE-EB-B6S """ "ttt TRO9Q Y3BueT yojrls Sl
SPO0-1191€-£8-6S pnis ureld b1
600-98¢1€-€8-6S " """ """ttt tpoy fuuo) CCpy Yo1138 €1
dris-£8-6¢< Jaa9T ‘8utrilas doy, 21
MHHmlmwlmm .-......-....--....-.......WHNHAH mcﬂxUOA ﬁH
VYI1S-E€8-6C MaaIds 3uryo0] 01
J0TG-€8-6C """ttt JOPTITIS joordg doas 6
JOT1S-€8-6G pnis 11eus 8
QOTG-E8=6C """ " tretreririeiesitietggaan 11RUS ’
J01G6-£8-6C pnis a3ae] g
GOTG-E8=6C "'ttt trcttrecseccecesietcigiprd SUT1708 ¢
VOIGS-£8-6G 19)ovxg Sutjunoy b
1410S-E€8-6C .............-................Mcﬂhgm poy ¢
TI00F-€8-6S 19yoeag uway z
ZHOOF-E8-6G "ttt rtcttteesesissisisesiecs pugn ygy 1
HIAWAN LYvd NOILdIHOSId “ON

IWALI

dil B $891 HHLHWAN TVIHIAS
b ddAL - ININLSNALAy aidd HOLILS




& , 3
22091 39Vd 6 WILI / m f ’
1IHE ONIMVIE WHY T A .
01-281052-€8-65 OL i - . fl\\
‘ ‘ A g L i
. 420L1 39vd 62 W3LI , \\
< L3INIVNE bV H0L-£8-6C 43M -

2201 39vd B W3Ll

3IWVY4 311 LV 900I-€8-65 43
az09 39vd
2 0334 IVI4I LYW 334
S D
) -

) e N : \.‘I./ .
‘ M T e
J¥0l 39¥d €Z W3l ‘ : — = 3

L4VHS WYD 2vL.01-£8-6G 43Y
) r

dnN 8 6021 'ON VI¥3S
¢ 3dAl

LNIWHIVLLY
HOLILS ONOT ® LYOHS

ANIHOVN ONIHOLILS €8-6C

2201 39%vd 2 W3ll
Qv3H 4¥vE8 37033N
H3MO1 £V20I1-£8-6G 334

0201 39vd 0l W3ll
INVYS 1L 28110€-€8-65 434

6 W3ll 0L

L)

D)



CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

PAGE S502LD
PARTS LIST

TYPE 2
SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

SHORT & LONG STITCH ATTACHMENT

SIT-00TIT1-0%-0T1

LI-00T1-0%-01
g=-1vi<6F=01
C-VI-G%¥-01

€9-V1-02-0T1
¢9-VI-02-01
9C-V1-02-01
L9~IVI~9=01

8C-VI-1-01
JOT0E-€8-6G

01-Td0T0E-E€8-6S

TI91S¢-€8-68
¢d01S2-£8-6S
1d6001-€8-6G
d11S-€8-6S
JQI1S-E€8-69G
d11S6-£€8-66
VITIG-E8-66S
J01S-€8-66G
J016-€8-66G
do1s-£8-6¢9
J2016-£8-69
d01IS-€8-69C
VOIS-£8-6C
dL0G-£8-69
10L0G-£8-6G

HANNAN I1YVd

Iaysepy
.n..-..-.......hwﬂmﬁg
IST10Y we)

s s e ..-.H_N.— .HOU .S@.HUW Hmm

"« 4 ® o 8 0 s

1sod 3uradg
1sod Suradg
3sod 3uradg
pnils 110y we)d
.-..-......Uﬂu.m EHN.HAH
Jaoedg
"reccccegoy0RJIg 1]RYS
poy “uuo)

W R RS S aaRDY TEDIT

Sutadg aaanaTq
"t aeAaT 3urjiag dog
*I92A97 3urlleg wojljog

.. 91e1d 3utyo0T
‘et maa0g Suryoor

J9pT1S Hoolg dois

..... FrEsEYhnEg [remS

IBA9T Tleus

tsccrsvese pnyg o98aeT

21eld Butlleas

st r*l19yoeayg .m:._”u.r-.:o.z

I22eds 1Jeys

*errerecs yYO0Td SPTIIS

NOILJdI¥DSIA

LS
9¢
c¢c
4%

¢S
19
0¢S
6¥%
8%
Ly
97
Sy
4%
€y
(A%
|84
(037
6€
8¢€
LE
DE
gt
VE
€E
¢t
[

“ON
KILI

19L0S-€8-6S

14906-£8-6C
1490G-£8-6C
ag90s-£8-6¢
J90G6-£8-6S
VG0G-£8-6G
JF0G-£8-66
PAC0G-£8-6C
ac0s-£8-6G
10£0S-£8-6S
d£0S-£8-6¢
2VE0S-£8-6S

14205-£8-6S
1de0S-£8-6S
1020S-£8-66

d206-£8-6¢S
£€Ve0G-€8-66
TdT10S-€8-66S
THT10S-€8-66
1d10S-€8-6S
€0106-€8-6S

EVI0S-£8-6S
¢d00S-£€8-6S
14006 -€8-6S
¢d006-£8-6S
¢J00G-£8-6G
€4006-€8-69
¢V00S-£8-6S

HAAWAN 1YVd

dil B 6021 HIGWAN TVIHIS

(x190eds £-¥1-L9-01 =
wry 14d90S Ssepnioujy)
A1quassy way
(poy LJ420S B
dols 410G sepniouy)
ATquessy way
pnis Ja110Y
I9A97 yodjei]
dutaeag aaana
pnis 3utradg
durads ae8urtyg
we) yolrils
durtads aaaaq
urd 3ur3JyIys
Utd uwJay
peay JaAaT

Jo3utg Bur1Jy1yyg
pnls way

I9A87 1J1Ys
194oevag pnis
wJaIy 3JIys

31JEYS TOJ3UO0)
dutadg poy
duradsg eyjogx

poy ‘uuo)

I3A97T we)
pPnN1s Jaaa]
I9A0) Wy
wry -3snlpy
aQny way
2Y0A 4a3Ini)
urd ajox

NOILdIYOSHA

¢ 4dAL - LNIWHOVLLY HOLILS DNOT B ILHOHS

0€

6¢
8¢

L2

9¢
Ge
Ve
€e
¢a
12
0c
61

~ AN O

‘ON
NILI



< 7220y >

& @W‘Mﬂ €95 Yy

\' ¥2 W3l oL g s

dN '8 89€ ON VIN3S
€82 3dAl

T334 TVIIALVIN

ANIHOVIN ONIHOLILS ¢£8-6G

J201 39vd 8 W3l
ELL2ERE(NN

LY9001-€8-6S 434 /

[ &

8204 39%d 22 W3Ll
WHY 'TAY HOLILS 319NV
VZ2IL-£8-6S H3Y

02091 39vd Ot W3LI
yv3ao
Y0IS2-€8-6G6 OL



DIVISION 8

PAGE 602LD1
PARTS LIST

ELASS 89

MATERIAL FEED

TYPE 2 & 3

SERIAL NUMBER 368 & UP

[eTI931eN 9V8¥01-£8-6C.,:
uo padwels Jaqunu aja

03} anp sataea jaed hA@WE_,E 1xed ajatdwoou

(heaowmerzuayod) @oiva 2§ ,
(ropon) @3nva 1S 4 GIG0T-€8-6S - Joysey pnyg ooy
swagg o...._‘_oz »fdiﬂ.“ Woﬂﬂ N.M iy ‘I050T-£8-65 . T I9TToY wed
407 15 Sva g semuiol tusaeg @b _FN-9VEBFOT-£8-6S I8paag TeTJI9) el
jrodein g igrus aaew b :
# TPY W23135 ooy aejow 29
- £8-VI-0G6G-01 "~ °"°***"" urysng 831110 CS¥ dd-..v‘-m uw.—ﬂu ﬁu:‘n—.
I8-VI-0Sg-01 *°°° - 3urysng 931110 b (dzos e3eq
99-V1-062-01 3urysng 9311110 ¢F ‘1€ w1l “D20G-£8-6G JI9pJO
6G-VI-0Gg-01 " "' *°-*-3utysng a31TI110 % ¢ odA] -jusauyoelly Suor
- €-00TT1-001-01 A9y oxd TH 1% -31J0ys 103y ‘g odfl
ATIVI=6V -0l ¥y 47429 G 121104 We) 0 ‘42311S a13uy uo pasy)
m;<ﬁnm¢|oﬂa‘m. AT IBI10D 6€ Lo~ [9F09-£8-6C Ho01d 8pIls
2l - g=YT=GH=QT trcrcercececeseg@IT10) 8€~'6ud>- :V¥09-€8-6C " °*°'' " * Suraeag yoolg
; *€6-1VI-G62-01 pnis dwei) ¢ ;s:m-w%momumwumm Juex) 11eg
"€9-V1-02-01 "~°*°*-°*-* 1sod Suradg 9€ = (4209~ £8-6G *tC utd jaogq
£€9-0011-8-01 Iemoq ¢g - '+ TIZ09-£8-66G 93eld 3jgoddng
c0L-TVI-2-0T1 °*"°*°°°** urd 110Y we) pg~ LDE09-ER~HG *V*mEimswss: s guay Doy
“L9-1V1-9-01 pn1s 1104 we) ¢g ¢ 4209-£8-6C pPoy Ja83317
99-IVI-9-01 ***"°**+*PN3E [IOH We) zZcA "V209-€8-6S * yagyely ® HIOL 191717
Spera- Aol E g - Aoy SAT09-£8-6G utd 1eyoeag

IVI901-£8-6S
- 1dPCS0T1-€8-6C
¢I¥S01-£8-6S
EA¥SO0T-£8-6S

deso1-€8-66
“€dEGS0T-£8-66

oD -

dI9dNNN LYVd

"P3JITS8p yjBual yoltrls aar8 pue wJIapaag

2m4aal) J\9a HS

\ ﬂ.._r.fe.ﬁs 3} *a

daps 41w A2@IMS DR o hyk :D109-€8-6GC T
1¥eys
1J¥eys

dutadg jyuea)
Ie9n UdATI(
3¥eys aataqg
3uraxeadg 1Jeys
wIy JI931J1ys

U A L I Y

we) poaag

* " s e s o

NOIIdI¥JS3a

Se J9pJIO JI0 (Z1-9V8POI-£8-6C
1dwod aat8 Suraspao uaym

:91dwexy) jaed
"Yyo3T13s yo yjlueg

<

62,7 ' 19109-£8-6

8z W109-£8-6G
L2 8ys - A009-£8-66
92 +64yD-:10009-£8-6G

L Y

e T4d009-£8-6S

¥g Y009-g8-6GC " " "
‘ON YAGWOAN LHVd
NALI

dil 3 89¢ HAAWAN TVIHIS

€ B ¢ IdAL - QIIJA TVIYIALYWN

T S93eOT1puUtr TIAOW JIO,W, x*

IB8T1T0D 31J¥eys

"1Mdg UOTjON
‘319 1a1oddng
WIy OT1J31Uuad2y

193 0eag UOT)ON
19yoeag j3aoddng

® % s s s s

wIy Jopaayg

NOIIdTIYDSIa

g€en
ce

13~

Lt

9L~
ST
20

"ON
RALI



dn'8 v891 ON VIN3S oo
 3dAL A =

4494 TVINALVIN

3ANIHOVA ONIHOLILS €8-6S

%

@\'Q\JA‘N W3l oL @

vy >
@ 0,034 2
e
~
-
B )
r
O

A -
m\ #. -~
-~ e

[iog]

3201 39vd B8 WALl
ELLAERCIEN
LV900I-£8-6G 434

J209! 39vd Or W3lLl
Hv3o
V0ISZ2-€8-6G OL




602LE
59 DIVSION
PARTS LIST

PAGE
ELASS

"PoJaTISep Yj3ual Yyd1131S 2AT1S pue ,I9poay TeTa9alen
9V8Y01-€8-6S. S® I98pPJIO IO (ZI-9V8FOI-£8-6S

paduels Jaqunu 2331dwod 2A13 SuraapJao uaym
anp satxea jaed ‘aaqunu jaed sjs1dwodur sajeoIpuTt TAAON IO W,

678, x %, X % 28-V1-0S2-01
.3;.“ xs“\s.x 2, £8-VI-082-01
‘6784 x % x 3y 18-VI-0S2-01

™ 2z

D

MATERIAL FEE

SERIAL NUMBER 1684

¥ 24 % B¢ 99-VI-062-01
74, X U 65-V1-08C-01
€-0011-001-01

k 25¢ ¥ 64 L-1VI-6¥-01
S-VI-S¥-01
C-VI-S%-01
€S~IVI-S2-01
€9-V1-02-01
G-VI-S¥-01
OL=T¥ 1,01
L9~T¥T~9~0T
99-1VI-9-01
080-¢S81E-€8-6S
620-1P91E-E€8-6S
IVI901-€8-6S
Td¥S01-€8-6S
cI¥c01-£8-6S
€ars01-£€8-6S

HIGNON LHvVd

‘dutaeaqg 931TI[TI0
durysng 9311710
"r3urysng 931110
durysng 931110

" *3utysng 83110
A9} oad TH

Tttt tI91T0Y we)
IeT10D
RN S Hopapit
pnis duwer)

*****31s50d Sutradg
Ie110) Ma2I08 198
"t urd 110Y¥ we)
PunlsS 110Y we)

T pPNn3s 110y uwe)
POy JI0122uuo)
Tttt pnig utreld
utadg juea)
Iean uaatJq
1Feys sataqg
*° 3duraeag 3jeys

NOILd I¥OSdAd

9%
Sy
(4%
194
(44
187
0¥
6€
8¢
LE
og
cg
ve
€L
(4
e
og
6¢
8¢
LS
9¢

"ON
NILI

:o1dwexy) jaed uo
‘Yo1T11s JO yjz3uay 01

aeso1-€8-6S
€HECOT~E8-6S
HIGSO0T1-€8-66S
J0C0T1-£R-6G

*W-9V8F01-€£8-66G
¢S0-6EL2E-E8-6C
600-ECLTIE-£8-66C
1I-Ta0T0c~£8-65

1410S-€8-6S
19709-£8-65
V$#09-£8-6G
VE09-£8-65
AZ209-£8-6G
14209-€8-65
10209-£8-66
4209-£8-6G
vZ09-£8-6S
A109-£8-6G
0109-£8-6G
19109-£8-6¢
V109-£8-6G
a009-£8-6G
10009-£8-6S
19009-£8-6¢
¥009-E£8-6G

YAGNAN LYVd

d 3

AON T

qias

¥ ddAL - QI3d TVIHILVK

"t o"3Jeys

CTOtuay I9331Ys

we) paag
*rccrIaysem pniS ‘009
I2110Y we)

Tttt t19pead [eTJ91el

J9A97 3urieaadQ

- s s 0w :...Hmom m:..H-HQm
1942eag 31Jeys Jaaoq
31Jeys 1o0xjuop

HOO0T1d 9PpPTIS
dutaeag joo1g
STt jquea) 11ed
utd yaogq

.\-u..-.u-_.w...wﬂ.mm ...—..HOQQ:W

Pe3H POy
POy J91JT17
HJI04 JI931FTT
‘'utd 39¥oead
JeTT10D 131Feys
"1¥g UOT)OW
*14g 3goddng
WwIy J2T1J3U2209
19)oeJdg UOTJION
Tt 1oyoeag qaoddng
Tttt way aepaag

e s & 0 s 0 o0 @

13 eus

NOTLdTHOSHA



92091 39vd 8§ Wil
140ddNs 318VL \
VL3N 3506-£8-65 33

24662 ()

J201 3ovd @ W3l
IMVEd 1L LVSOO0I-E8-65 OL

22091 39vd LS W3ILI
1H0ddNS 3AVL
4606~ £9-6S W
v N
N\
4
D
4 2041 39%d ZI W3LI

o [591]

H3IA0D LINOVHE 11-8+901-€8-65 OL

~

| [IPNEN AN

| _ "\_.\“\ffl,ll.l

R

.rn\/. @\\V
A

dn 8 6021 ON IVIY3S
¥82 3dAL

4aind TVIIdLVH

ANIHOVN ONIHOLILS £8-6S

[¥3




CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 604LE
PARTS LIST

MATERIAL GUIDE

SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP

‘Teraajeu jyo adA3 pue paagsep YiBual AFyoads
PU® ,,@3eld d8¥01-£8-6G, Se JapIo JoO
(21-a8¥01-£8-65 :o1dwexy) 3aed uo padueys
Joqunu jaxed ajeydwoo aatr3 Butaepio usyy

‘pomas Juyaq Teraajeuw Jo adLy xo
4Yo3r3}s jJo yj3uay 03 anp sataea jaed

‘asqunu jxed ojeydwoouy Sajeojpur- TAAON IO W, »

PLT=00TT=0P=0T " *****erertesnnneeeesgouguy 1o1s -
2d600E-£8-69 M3IDS JIPIOH 11
VF10€-€8-6S  °°'°°°(JI9PIO 8GZT O3 60ZI TEIISS I0j)

n. OJUln .Hﬁ.vﬂ.cMH|mm|mm ® ® 8 00 9000080 B 0 00 e e s e wﬁnur—“— o.ﬂ
: PuD - .LVLOOE-E£8-6C XSpTOH @3eld 6
mmOF.ﬂlmmlmm ® 8 0 000 0000000000 s 00 AHH-MHm gaﬂ.ﬁo w

- IVGOLT-€8-6S J93utg apyny 2

4 .Hmﬁc.mlmmlﬁm ®00 0000000000000 000s0 Nﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂﬂm apIny 9

_ #-A6P0T~-€8-6C 2PIN) TEeTI9ER S

ﬁ )ﬁamvoﬁ'mm'mm © 8P 000 ® 0 8000 e 050 0 e e @ 0 B 0 xg.ﬂm 0&:“: v
=15 4R-1I8¥01-C8-6S (1) 83eld 3woayy g
-6 y> «H-A8VOT-£8-6G  "TCCCcCcttccttttc (¥) ejeld jeoayy (4

(sd¥10 4509 2 IS09
‘dso9 ‘0c09 ‘dra3s g£gg09 sapniouy)
.o;U _ Mu<n°°|nwlmn n--.-o-oo---,o%.ﬂal—mmnq “mwm wﬁp“.ﬂ.‘

i

HIENAN L¥Vd NOIIJdI¥YOSAa ‘ON

dn 9 6021 "ON VIi¥ds —
v % ¢ GdAL - ZAI0D TVIGALVA




59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

MATERIAL GUIDE

TYPE 3

SERIAL NO.1209 & UP

TO 59-83- 1064841 BRACKET COVER

ITEM 12 PAGE !TO2F

TO 59-83 1006A7 TE FRaME

iTEM B8 PAGE I10ZC

TABLE SUPPORT
ITEM 58 PAGE 1602C

REF 59-83-905E




CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

PAGE 604LF
PARTS LIST

OT-00TT-8-0T “** **@ tterteeeseeassunsecensstanog 97
N&@OOMlmwlmm c.u.c.-.nc-o-..nlnc--nnzmhum FQ.@.HOI mN
VPTI0S£-£8-6S (19p10 8571 03 60ZI 1eBTI3S 104)
ﬁi\m‘ H<q.ﬂom mw mm --occ.-nn--..-nno.--.-l-oooamﬂﬂﬁmr—r VN
\mMOh.ﬁ mw mm ....-..c..-..-...c---,-Q.M.HHw Q.E.WHU NN
.H«WON..M mw mm -c-....--.......-.-...-.Hmma.—” @H:
nmgxwasswa 14 9pIng 12
Umﬁh mm mm .ll.illl-u--nnlliﬁnnnionmhum kmvHOI m.H
m““mmﬁh -GG tcrctceteteereressessiesgaoron aterd o1
- (61 9 81 sSwdl] sapnidujl)
i\oalv VSTL-€8-65 - e fIQUWASSY 13PTOH LI
agymv.—”hlmwlmm ..................-.......\ﬂ.ﬁn—EUmm< ﬂuOﬁ m,H
—_—
[44] wr
[
— h
= o
GT\J \qﬁmﬁhlmwlmm ou.n;.uu.nu.ccc.o..--.-o.cxuo.ﬁm vm:mw O.H
- ’
mm Y 4 aémmNthmwlmm c;-c-o-o-.-.-...-o.-.--c--mum.ﬁm QE:S.H. m
)
= \mol ZOT0L=E8=6G ‘"M ¥rmesxmanincsnmenin{gY Bapld JeOIY] S

S - - " & = ® 8 8 9 8 B P 8 2 8B eSS 8o Qu.m.ﬁh—. U..mo:ﬁc.u.. m
bpyo VET10L-£8-6S (4)
w/gon)
N\ (sdt1d 4509 % 9509
‘@s09 “oso09 ‘driis ¢gsp9 sopnyouj)

OHD_~15V509-§8-65 1ttt ATquassy 359y a1qel I
e | ‘ ON
YIEWAN LYVd NOI1ldI¥0Sda WALI

d T YTEWON TVI¥ES

¢ ddALl - JAINY TVIYILVH



22¢: 39vd
e W3ll
ELLAER- TFN

¢¥ 2001-€8-6G OL

3208139vd 26 Wil
14VHS 1¥HE VEIBFES-6G I3M

5 m g
\ \

B T i QV3HHL
(5§ .J

=" 2001 39Vd €2 W3LI
14VHS WYD 2vLLOI-€8-6S 43y

22091 39vd 21 W3ll

LYGSO0I-€8-6G QL

dn 8 6021 ON 1VI¥3S
€ 3dAL

'HOAW HOLILS ATONV

ANIHOVA ONIHOLILS ¢€8-6S

2201 39vd L2 WALl
" LX3 WYV TWQ3d v620£-€8-6S OL

"} 0Zo9 39vd ce Waul
<77 Nid €9-0011-8-01 OL

ot bE”

42041 39vd  Z W3l
13¥JovHE S820L-€8-65 OL 2201 39%wd LIW3 LI
uva IWVHL /
8.20€-€8-6S OL

7



CLASS 59 DIVISION

PAGE 702LB
PARTS LIST

TYPE 3

ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM
SERIAL NUMBER 1209

$1-0011-0¥-01

A 8S=V1-0S2-01
YA SS-Y1-062-01

€G-1VI-96-01
S-VI-G¥-01
-£6~1V1-62-01
-.29-V1-02-01
~J0T0E-E€8-6S

01-1d0T0E-E8-6S

1d9152-€8-6S
2ado1sc-€8-6S

1d6001-€8-66
dC21L-£8-66G
VZ1L-£8-6S
JTIIL-€8-6G

HIGWAN J1dvd

Joysem 1eld
dutysng 9311110
dutysng 9311110

peaH pPOYH

JIET10) Mmaxdg 198

pn3s dweld
1sod 3utadg
JXadedg
19)oeag 1J¥euys
poy ‘"uuo)
JI9A9T Tepad

Suradg asaeq

AT 10D way

wxy J231snlpy
(1el10D ATT1L =B

poyd IVIIL 9pNIdUI)

Alquessy pod

NOILdI4OSdd

6¢ IJO1ITL-E€8-66C
8¢ d11.L-€8-6S
LE d90L-€£8-6S
9¢ - d90L-£8-66
cg 1d90L-£8-6¢S
ve TJO90L-£8-6S
€€
4 Y90L-E8-6S
1€ % ~ AS0L-E£8-6S
o€ €0S0L-£8-6S
62 . 29G0L-£8-6S
=~ 2VG0L-£8-6S
dF0L-E€8-6S
EA¥0L-E£8-6C
¥e CIV0L-E8-6S
ot €dp0L-£8-6C
2% *de0S-£8-6S
- 1020G-£8-6S
TIT10G-€8-6C
12 “TVYOTT-€£8-6G
"ON HAEWNAN IYVd

NiILI

dl B 6021 YHALGWAN TVIHAS

€ IdAL - WSINVHOIW HOLILS ITONV

dojs o1peaal
R .Hu_:\.wm m:.ﬂhgm
InN Burysng

veccers dTTO UO3IE]

yo1eT 3uryoo]
«+-++3utaeag yojle]

++++ 3urysng " (py
Jaysey 3uiutelay
*rrttpnl}s JI97110Y
we) ajeld
ceeeeeec10A07T WED
pn3s Sutadg

-+ sy00719g Jaysnd
- poy 39yoeaqg
.....-.MC..H.HQm poy
Sutadg aeaa
«~J10A97 Sutieaad
}Jeys 10a3U0)

sttt ol19yoeay 91l

NOIld IdOSdd

0¢
61
81
LT
91
Sl

S~ NN O~O®

*ON
NILI

-



TO 59-83-1040A) SHAFT
ITEM 8 PAGE 802C

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

PRESSER FOOT & SWIVEL TOE

TYPE. 3
SERIAL NO. 368 & UP



PAGE 704LC
AMF CLASS 59 DIVISION 8
PARTS LIST '
PRESSER FOOT & SWIVEL TOE
TYPE 3
SERIAL NUMBER 368 & UP

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Presser Footb . ..u:essswemweees 59-83-708A2 ¢

2 Swivel Toe 59-83-708B3

3 Toe Holder . . v..ovsmsssmossias 59-83-708C

4 Material Guide (straight) 59-83-708D1 .

5 Guide Bracket .,,.,............ 59-83-709A

6 Material Guide (bent) 59-83-709B2 .

7 Guide Nut ... ............. ... 59-83-709C1 *

8 Plunger Spring.............. 59-83—709E%

9 Swivel Toe Stop 59-83-709EF -~
10 Holder Washer ., . ........... 59-83-710A"

11 Hinge Pin (Note 1) 59-83-710B3" +

12 Pin Sleeve (Note 1) . .. . .. 59-83+710C€C3. -

13 Cap Screw 59-83-710D: -

NOTE 1:

ITEMS 11,

12 & 296 used on Serial 918 & UP.

These ITEMS will be supplied for repairs for

Serial 368 to 917 inclusive to replace 710B3

& 710C3.



9w /
E 7
b h
ok, 8
BEEy
goLg .
" -
ik
Red
i
o
355
L
nuw -
x
e g Y
SN
@7

/.0,

:/E. 26

A "" W W "l
@\}'“ K

w
-l
ma
<
o o
E w ozd g
o gxzal
mn
é:ﬂ "'P;u:ﬁg
2.3 <
o328 833ES
i it ] ;
x—
2

ITEM 29 PAGE I302E

YOKE CRANK

REF 59-83-1402B3

TYPE 2,3,864
SERIAL NO. 1409 &UP

REF- 59-83-3042B!

PRESSER FOOT

NAME PLATE
- Pl
L / - A
R e
Pei gy f 5 e
e

! >

7 by P

- #T ,"-.:

e - s 3

5 o y _:‘

- 4 \

e -
i 3 "

A

b2

8.7
241g.93

4 QD 33) 7
2)
Qf
1 -_.i&i——— i
@ -
3=



CLASS 59 DIVISIO!?

PAGE 802LC
PARTS» LIST

A pwvde
..b ) x.m\mx&_x.umhlaéiommloﬁ

PRESSER .FOOT

— /1 X 2g-01
iv0g#
_EVISOT-£8-8G!

— d12S2-€8-8S

€-001T7-001-01
$m@§. P-V1-S¥-01
$9-vV1-02-01
129-¥1-02-01
.L9-0011-8-01
'mmnooﬁﬁlwuoﬂ
"EV90P1-£8-6C
thwoﬁnmwumn
WPALyOT-£8-66
+HLPOT-£8-66S
VLPOI-£8-6C=
J9¥01-£8~6C =
D2E0E-E£8-66S
H2€0£-£8-66
d9¥0T-£8-6¢
TISY01-£8-6C
momon £8-6¢

& 4

YPE 2,3,
NUMBERiﬂ{OQ &

SERIPg’

=£8-6S
Hﬂmvoﬁ £€8-6¢

50/ ZAVPOT-EB-6S
A¥¥01-£8-6S

YIGWNNN LYvd

00g 19Ssaid
u @pmums J

MBJIDS qunuyg,
A9y JInapoop
HOt]

J01EDIpPU] peDIY]L
dutysng 831110
Aoy oad TH

% w e Iel10) Mmaxdg 128
1s0d Sutradg
............ umom MCH.HQW

P I ]

19M0(Q

----- ® 5 * @ 8 A& ¢ & * s 0 Hwaoa
we) aadoo7. xaddp

------ . x:mho .ﬁ.ﬁom
1004 JI3ssatd ‘1104

L L I

2leld epIny
Surysng jo00,4
duyrysng 3Jyeys
ped 1317 aauy
13171 eauy
Sutradg axaaan
apInh) pnis
poy JI931JT1
J3ADT JO1F1]
1Feys J93317
T d831JTT 31004
(g# wall
I9pJIO 3}JEYS 3juaq JI03)

........

LI I L A A )

LI R

R e

(3y31ea3s) 3yeys -aedo
e e e ++ -+ 3Jeys *aadp
NOK2d140S3d

mmchMWmum §,3 m adA] estaduocd g

pa IJ 82uelSIp pue pagrsap U3
aA13 pue j004 ummmmkm PALPOI-£8-6C Se JapJo Jo

3axed uo padwels aaqunu jxed ajardwod aA13 dutappao uaypy

80UueB]SIP ¥ Yd2313S JO yj3ua] 03} anp satraea jaed

LO¥¥01-£8-6C
: 2dPPOT1-£8-66
09 ~b_0T1-ZVHHOT1-£8-6G

(C1-¥AL¥OT1-£8-6G
*IerJ21ew Jo
‘Joqunu jaed ajayrdwoour

m ‘p swell -
ual yo111SsS
:o1duexy)

28po woayg

dutaeag 3jeys

.uu.........UNOI 3Jeys
JI9A9T J9317F11
ssmsa e Ie110) ‘1snlpy

Jean aAtIQg
3¥eys -aado
I9A0)) peaH
I9A0) JedY
I9A0) 1eaS
1e9S [9ATIMS
19ATAS 3004
dutadg uorsua]
drajg aoutelay
......... - pnig yuead
duradg uorsao]
" " pnis JaaaAaT
I9A97 3Jutadg
1¥eys 1004
di1p duradg
rJautel}ay HUuI
yo01g ‘uteiay
"'t pnig 1004
de) 1009
31jeys 31004
(N) peall aeg a1pasaN
**(Is# 910N) J9PIOH poog
(T# @30N) 13004 "3E3S
*+(1# 2310N) J9ysem 3004
(€g# wall Japuao

1Jeys 3jy3reals Jaoj)

B o s

s e s 0 s »

6S (AEYOT-£8-6C
8S . e - DEPOT-£8-6C
. N-PVEPOT-E€8-6S
. . Y02SZ-£8-6C
SS = Roy £32101-£8-6¢
¥S - L agy01-£8-6G
€S 202y01-£8-6S
CG =— - dZP01-£8-66G
1S 1VZ¥01-£8-6G
*0¢ ‘2d1$01-£8-66S
6% » yAI¥01-£8-6C
8% — .A1¥01-£8-6S
Ly 2I1P¥01-£8-6C
9¥ 1d1701-£8-6C
-S¥ LGYIF01-£8-66S
144 :2A0V0T-£8-6S
144 . A0P0T-£8-66G
v — 2dor01-£8-6S
1% J0%01-£8-6S
Y] 4 ‘H0¥01-£8-6S
-6€ ﬁ<owo~ -£8-6C
8€ " WPIT-01V
LE Hmoow £€8-6G
9¢ *N-LV008-£8-6C
Gg A008-£8-6¢C
2%
g 5%. mﬁoﬁ £8-6S
-2 ZVIOT-£8-6C
"ON YAGWNN LYVd
KALI

_ dN 7% 60p1_HAHANN TVI¥ES
b 3 ‘€'2 AdAL - 1OOJ HIASSIYd

doig aeae

s (g) aooeds suweay .

NOILd I¥OS3d

S91edTpuUT TIQOW IO

! 1# E1ON

alN ik

1E
o€
-6¢
-8¢
Le
9¢
1414
144
€e
(44
[&4
0¢
61
81
=L
« 5l
* B
34!
3 |
cl
11
01

CHEIFS—FORG—TOAD" €

4
-1

"ON
WILI



dn'8 6021 ON VI43S
8’2 AdAL

J4d00T ¥idddn

ANIHOVIN ONIHOLILS €8-6S

Q201 38vd

L W3l

av3H yve

37033N ¥3ddn
110V +001-€8-6G 434

0208 39vd 92 Wall
Ld4vYHS
Ol-¢vet0I-€8-66 434

2208 39vd S€ WALl
LAVHS
99¥01-£8-65 43y

Jz0l 39vd . 9 WALl
ONISNOH
SV S00I-£8-6¢ 434

OpO0l 39vd
WY)



CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

PAGE 1302LE
PARTS LIST

ATHED
W g e
DN
WXKU#L

£1-0011-09-01
.w\xu\xm\m% V1-0S2-01
PmlA=Cha0d

. 69-Y1-02-0T
«2Z-0011-8-01
— JbOPI-£8-6C

~.060%1-£8-6S

'cd80V 1-£8-6C
-ds8o0¥1-£8-6S
- 080FV1-£8-6S

mwovH £€8-6¢

UPPER LOOPER

TYPE 2,3,& 4 4
IAL NUMBER 1209 gyg

w¢hova £€8-6¢S

g

%f

qﬁomovﬁ £8-6¢
EVI90P 1-£8-6C
(Buty JSOPI =B 9A»9TS ZALOPI

#2dE0¥ T-£8-6C
GVEOVT-£8-6G

i

YIINNN 1dVd

(pn1s d60¥%1
‘I9A97 1990F1 Sepniour)

‘Jeutelay

Iaysepy
"recccc-3urysng 9311110
IB110) M3adS 318§
*++r+ 1504 Furadg
utd aataq
s s s e TR
‘1s0d V60¥1

tercr e AIQUASSY JIBAQT
(10ATd V8O¥1 =

- I98uTd $VYOOFI Sepniour)

ATquassy aalutg
**3uradg Burtutejlay
+ dr10 Sutadsg
**3xoddng poy
pnis Butaeag
"*°" pnis poy

Je1100 poy
49 ANHN .ﬁﬁ<

anN duet)
*anN SutjedoT
duradg asaaeq
**rwe) xadoo]

® o o v v e 2 s w

L Y

€0€0F1 sapniour)
ATquossy 2A231S

e e o o s o o a E-H<muom

LI

NOILAI¥OS3Id

:6Je0v1-£8-69
: €20V 1-£8-66S
hﬂﬁmova £€8-66
'2d10v1-£8-68
‘EVIOP1-£8-6G

8 :2d00F1-£8-6S
0gS . GH00F1-£8-6C
6V ., D6€01-£8-665
8% - 08E£01-£8-6G
Ly . H8ELUTI-£8-6G
9b~= g . HLEOT-E£8-6S
4 £ALEOT-E£8-6C *
{194 - DLEOT-€8-6C
Sy aﬁfﬁmhmOH-mwnmmz.
NQ ~F9ELF—LT=EGC o
4 :2d9€01-£8-6GC
EF o €J9¢01-£8-66
4K
H« . : €49€01-£8-6G -
~:=ﬂv “€dSE0T-£8-6C
1 24SE0T-£8-6C °
wm\
LE = +dZE0T-£8-6G
9¢ — +AZE0T1-£8~-6G °

G¢ — 01-1dZ€01-£8-6G

e~  1DZE01-£8-6G
€€ -
e
- ﬁ. W
CE == (7" 6£01-£8-6G
Ig "TVIFI-8L-6C
"ON YAGNAN L¥Vd
WALI

dl B 60¢1 YIGWAN TVIYIS

¥ 3 ‘€‘C IdAL

YIdOOT ¥Yiaddn

pnis juead

Tt cjUueI) 9YOX
poyd
3xoddng juea)

‘uuo)

juea)

. -oo-mcz_”eﬁﬁmw Uom
poy Joysnd

I9110Y xadooq]

Jaoedg pnag
trtrtttpnls 9Jtuy
JAUTe}9aY 9A891S

* & s 0 @

1sod 3Butadg

9A2391S

*3utysng pn3ig

3utysng 313eys

pnls 1104 we)

Butadg asaaq

Frrte st JOADT we)
19y0eag Suraeog

tttttt o 33eys way
inN aadooT
O-.ll“mmm 'Hm.HHox
way Jadoor
*"1ayoeag aadooTq

* (Buraeeg Tr0W we) AGELOT B
110" we) £I0gOI1 Ssepniour)
Alquassy 110y we)

s e e 0 0 s -@.H..H:M .ngooﬁ..m

NOIILdIHOSIa

og *
63C *
8¢ *
LT~
9¢g *
A
yCe
€¢
(A AR
1T -
0C+»
61
81y
LT o

S1
vile
N

aﬁw
01 —
6 a

h.&

@.
Coe
Ve

‘ON
NILI



dN 8 6021 ON TIVI¥3S
$8°'€2 IdAL

Avd T1dTIN Yyadddn®

ANIHOVIN ONIHOLILS €8-6G

(D &y oM

2201 39%d 9 W3ll
ONISNOH HV39
9VEOQOI-€8-6S OL

J%0l 39vd 6 WALl
WYD ¥vE 37033N
2v6201-€8-66 OL

J201 39vd L W3ILl
AV3H 4VE 37033N ¥3ddn \‘
110V +00I1-£8-65 434

Lssp(p)

0!




CLASS 59 DIVISIC

PAGE 1502LC
PARTS LIST

‘POJISOp J213wWeIp 9AI3

:a1duexy)
"@1p@au JOo JajauweIip 031 aBnNp

sotaea Jaqunu jaed ‘gaqunu jaed sjysaydwodur S83edTIPUT TAAOW IO K. *

pue ,@1p8@N TdZ€01-€£8-6G., Se JI9pJO IO (ZEL-1dZE0T1-E£8-6C
Jaqunu jaed a3e7dwod 9AT3 urJepJao uaym

[

< W20S-¥1-0G62-01~ dutysng 811110

o “B1d $9/11 T1ed 19238 "Q °N

mg&

al - “d12sc-£8-6S wiy JapeaJgyl,

m o T A-7oY SF-T-W-" paenn Japeaay],

Z N v H12G2-£8-6¢S IeTT10D Japeadayl

e [ “Y12S2-£8-6S 3utads Japeaayyp,

. | “{40ZSZ-£8-6C 'ASSY I9A9T IopEAIUL

= 1402S2-£8-6S Sutaeag Jopeaayl
©00161-£8-69 pnis yooid

:2d01G1-€8-66
Ae081-€8-6G
£0g0ST-£8-6S
*JT10CT-€8-6S
€£I10S1-£8-6S
191061-£8-66
+TVIOGTI-E£8-66G

JI9NAN JYVd

(n) dwel) xeg
utrd 3utrjedo]
durysng a3axe]
urd dois

do3s a1paaN
dutradg doag
dep Sutadg

NOILdIYOSAd

LE=
BE A

PE—
B
¢t
1€
0g -

BE e

8¢
L2
92
Ge
Ve
€e
(44
184

‘ON

NILI

i Z400ST-£8-6C
+ 24006 1-£8-6S
: @00S1-£8-6C
01-$¥J00C1-E£8-6C
K-9900S1~-£8-6C
‘PV00ST-£8-6S

+¢dS601-€8-6G
*THPEOT-£8-6S
OPE01-€8-66
TIEE0T-€8-66C
*N-T192€01-£€8-6S
1JD1€0TI-£8-6S
H1£€01-£8-66
IVIEDI-€8-6C

. 48201-€8-6S

wv8c01-£8-6S

Jd9¢€01-£8-6S
. ¥J39¢01-€8-6G
1AS201-€8-6S

HAGWNAN LYvd

dil 3 60¢1 HIHWNAN TYIHIS

v B3 ‘€'Z AdAL - ¥vd ATAIAN ¥IddN

dutadg aeg

re s e e s e w:«hgm ¥ 207
UOTSU3]1XY 9ADI]S

c e s e s aA891S QEMAO
aa2918 j1J0ddng
cereeeees geg B1POON

*2e e 31PAAN Japeaayl
Jaysep Jadunid
«+e++ urqd ‘uuo)
10N ‘31snlpy
...... ceteese e a1paaN
duiysng way

e+ -pn3s Suiaesg
10ATd way

R R N mﬁ.uH.H.ﬂmmE-H¢

(R wall sapniour)
uJIy J9YJO0Y

A **jyoo1g Butaeag
durtysng [1eus
n.loooillhw—.ﬁ‘-ﬂmgom c.ﬂm

NOTId I¥OSId

0¢
61
81
&l
91
S1

SC-NM
- -

nOr~wod

- N

NIL1



59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

LOWER NEEDLE BAR

TYPE 2,3,84
SERIAL NO. 368 & UP

TO 59-83-1029A2
NEEDLE BAR CAM
ITEM 9 PAGE 104C

TO 59-83-1003A6
\ GEAR HOUSING
ITEM &

PAGE 102C

REF 59-83-102A3
NEEDLE BAR HEAD
ITEM 2 PAGE l102C

Y® @ B 3




PAGL 1504LC
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
PARTS LIST

LOWER NEEDLE BAR
TYPE 2,3,& 4
SERIAT, NUMBER 368 & UP

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

o Pin Retainer ........¢.cuiece.. 59-83-1025D1
-2 Small Bushing 29-83-1026C4
-3 Bearing Block .......... . 59-83-1026F
-4 Rocker Arm 59-83-1028A4

(includes Item 9)

. D Arm Bearing st AT e RS 59-83-1028B
-6 Arm Bearing 59-83-1028C

» 7 Arm Pivot BRI ESE R RS 59-83-1031A1

*8 Bearing Stud 59-83-1031B -

*9 Arm Bushing ....... ceeese.... 09-83-1031C1
¥10 Needle 59-83-1032B1-M*
=11 Adjusting Nut 59-83-1033F1
*12 Conn., Pin = <.s s I ITT ee.. 09-87-1034C
- 13 Plunger Washer 59-83-1034E1
- 14 Needle Bar  ............ . . 59-83-1500A4
19 Support Sleeve 59-83-1500B6-M*
*16 Clamp SLeeve . o am wim e o w5555 s 59-83-1500C4-10
*17 Sleeve Extension 59-83-1500D
.18 Lock Spring ...... : .o 59-83-1500E2
*19 Bar Spring 59-83-1500F2
=20 SPring Cap: o v v omoes die wim oo ' 59-83-1501A1"
= 21 Stop Spring 59-83-1501B1
-« 22 Needle Stop & % i 18 9 B S R 59-83-1501C3
« 23 Stop Pin 59-83-1501F
*24 Large Bushing «.«.sccssccescasa 59-83-1502C3
+25 Locating Pin 59-83-1502F
- 26 Bar Clamp (L) ...... eimvats s tts Tut = 5 59-83-1510A2¢
« 27 Block Stud 59-83-1510C

29 N: D: Steel. Ball »ssiwws o8 sis e s 11/64 Dia.

* “M" or MODEL indicates incomplete part number.
part varies due to diameter of needle. When
ordering give complete part number (Example-
59-83;-1032B1-32) or order as '"59-83-1032B]
Necedle" and give diameter desired.



dN © 60V 'ON Vi3S I
$9°C'2 3dAL N

\ BN [z |

= ¢ ¥ UAdOOT YAMOT

|
/r Py ANIHOVN ONIHOLILS €8-6S /5B,

2901 39wd
@ 0
O '£g7 L4VHS WYD

ZVLLOI-€8-65 OL
L g
/// \ 3
0l 39%d 22 W34l ) <

WY) 2J9.00-88-65 OL

* BYE00I-£0-6S By 0209 39vd 82 Wil
HV39 14¥G0I-€8-6S OL
01 3IVd

02 WAl
¥V39
FEL01-69-66 OL

-

. .. 7 19308l 30vd 8¥ Wil
N \v L¥YE 10AId Q1062-€8-66 OL
N

SR

¥ K 3 % : s - \
: S
2201 39vd 8 M3l \
INvY4d 3L

L¥9001-£8-6S 43y

-
\
n =
N !
<



5

2

PAGE 1602L
CLASS 59 DIVISION

N~

PARTS LIST

LOWER LOOPER & THREAD DRUM

.43 e/ 8Y060T1-£8-6S

JS06-£8-6G

(1#
FSU6-C8-6S

v (T#
1 AS06-£8-6S

Blx%%201-v1-05z-01

(x%x% €8-V1-052-01
€-0011-001-01
P-1Vi-6¥-01
¥8S-V1-02-01
1S-V1-02-0T
‘96-1V1-9-01
Kvowr) 10F0C-ER-6C
TovT0-8LLSE-£8-6S
YO1$2-€8-6S

=~ 01-2410S2-£8-6S

—  J2011-£8-6S
'HE90T-€8-6S
de901-€8-6S
4J€901-£8~6S
"HE901-€8-6¢S
“J2901-£8-6C
+d2901-£8-6S
T1d2901-£8-66S

HAINNN LYVd

dl B 6CZ1# 1BIID2S UO pasn

T L 5 3900 ~€B.65

pieng yuel)

9310N) (H) 1r1oddng
@310N) (J4) 3rxoddng

19)oeayg

dutysng 9311110
3urysng 331110
A3y oxd TH
Jarioy we)
3sod 8uradg
3sod Juradg
PN1S T10d
we) yoj3TAMS
Jd9A0) uwnaq °*S°y
Iean 9ATI(
dutaeoag uway
3uradg aauajydriy
duraxdg dn-aje]
Jaa9] 3utadg
pni1s Iaaa]
ysnag peaJdyl
++ . durads Jaao]
Jaoedg Sutaeag
pnls Jeajn

. s 000

e = @

NOILdIYOSIAd °"ON WALI

o S A 2001-¢9.65
WP (V2901 -£8-6C
4 AT901-€£8-6S
(TAT901-£8-6S
¢AT1901-£8-6S

£01901-£8-6S

2 941901-£8-6S

: 10901-€8-6S

‘$Y0901-£8-6C
- 146S01-€8-6G
, I8S01-£8-6CS

- TIRSOT-£8-6C
"0£0-ZTITLE-€8-6S
"LHRCU1-EH-6C

68 ==
8¢S

LS
9¢

6¥ 1V8S01-£8-6C
8P 1ZVLSOT1-E£8-6C
L - GV9S01~-£8-6S
ap . LVGS01-£8-6CS
Sy 10L06-£8-6S
4%

158 2

v _

1¥PoN — ZV906-£8-6C
Ot o - 10S06-£8-6S
6€ = . 19S06-£8-6C
8¢ ‘ZVS06~-£8-6G
LE “1V011-£8-6S
9¢ :

c¢

ve - V69-8L-69
€€ @ 1989-8.-6S
AR V89-8L-6C
€Y V99-82-66G

HIdNNN 1YV

1satd - 1# 910N
("T) 91D 2ATIQ (QF »
Tttt (M) QD B8ATIQ 6T v
JUuer) way gZ e
HEEE S pPnlsS JI9A937 L2 .
JOA9T we) 9g °
*crr-J9ua3sey Jutads gZ .
I21104 4A°1Ind ¥Z s
*rrrc(d) pnis 4ferind €2
drajys duey)y gz o
SERSE 11od peaJayl 1¢
(d4) 319joeag 91l 02
et Jayseyq pnls Gl
pPn1s Juraeag g e
Tttt °pInd L1
ljeys uway 971
8 EEE R jaoddng 3129 g1
wry Joadoo p1 *
** Jojeaeda§ peaayl ¢l -
uniqg peaayyl gi
T di1d yo071 7171 ¢
(18A0D gVYG80T W
93uTH JL06 Sapniour)
Tttt AlqQueassy J9A0) 6
wIy Jaualysil g
Tttot(¥) pmas derind 2
_ yaxoddng a1qel 9
TTTTT(d) 19Woeag OTL G .
(Pn1S D89 7
¥OOH 8-89YV Sapniout)
ATquassy JOOH J9doOT § »
‘Tt UuOoTSU3IXy YOOH € .
I20eds JOOH Z .
*ctrr 3dpapg Juryd0T 1.
NOILdT¥OS3a ‘ON WALI

dil B 60F1 HIGWAN TYIHIS

v 3 '€'C ddAL - WNYA AVIYHL B YIJOOT YAMOT



TO 59-83-3007A7 THROAT
PLATE HOLDER
ITEM 9 PAGE 604E

TO 59-83-1065A6 THREAD CLAMP
FINGER BRACKET
ITEM 3 PAGE i802E

TO §9-83-501A3

CAM LEVER
ITEM 7 .
PAGE 502D
|

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

THREAD TENSION
FINGER

TYPE 284
SERIAL NO. 718 & UP

REF 59-83-1077A2

CAM SHAFT TO 59-83-1006A7
ITEM 23 TIE FRAME
PAGE |04C ITEM 8 PAGE |02C



PAGE 1702LC1
GLASS 59 DIVISION 82
PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO.

(TS0

[{ele LN e )]

10

12
13
14
15
16
1.7

19

20
21

Note:

THREAD TENSION FINGER
TYPE 2 & 4
SERIAL NO. 718 & UP

DESCRIPTION

' Bracket Cover

Finger Spring
Tension Finger (See Note #1)

Support Roller
Bearing Retainer
Slide Support
Support Block
Eccentric Shaft
Support Stud
Bearing Spacer
Brg. Stop Bushing
Driven Gear
Drive Gear

Stud Holder
Bearing Bracket

Plain Stud
Plain Washer

JPlain Washer

PART NUMBER

59-83-1064B-10+
59-83-1069B-10
59-83-1700A6 -

59-83-1700F1 *
59-83-1701D1/
59-83-1701F2
59-83-1702A1"
59-83-1702D4"
59-83-1702F2 "
59-83-1703A
59-83-1703B °
59-83-1703C"
59-83-1703D"
59-83-1703F1
59-83-1704A4"

10= L=l A~5] *
10-40-1100-11"
10-40-1100-14

#1 - 1700A6 replaces 1700A5 Tension Finger and

10-6-1A1-51 Roller Stud.



TO 59-83-715B THROAT
PLATE HOLDER
ITEM I8 PAGE 604F

TO 59-83-501A3

|
) I
TO 59-83-1065A6 THREAD CLAMP 0 /9.73
FINGER BRACKET [ CAM LEVER
ITEM3  PAGE I802E ITEM 9
| PAGE 402C
| [ss]

REF 59-83-704C2 ROD
ITEM 6 PAGE 702B

TO 59-83-1006A7
TIE FRAME
ITEM 8 PAGE |02C

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

ANGLE STITCH MECH. .~
& THREAD TENSION -
FINGER o

TYPE 3
SERIAL NO. 1209 & UP

REF. 59-83-1077A2
CAM SHAFT
ITEM 23
PAGE 104C



PAGE 1702LF
CLASS 59 DIVISTON ¢

‘= I:!,II=:7 PARTS LIST
ANGLE STITCH MECHANISM
& THREAD TENSION FINGER .
TYPE 3
SERIAL NUMBER 1209 & UP
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 CAN. BPIFARE. o vowamsiwon moms s v mm o oo smw s 59-83-700F2
2 Oscillating Bracket 59-83-702B5 - NEW
3 Pivot Arm_  ..wimias A e T T i T 59-83-702C3;
4 Bracket Pin 59-83-702D2:
5 Tension Plunger .......ccoovevveeenensss 59-83-702E
6 Pusher €am Lewew 59-83-70342 — NEW
7 Tension Adjuster . ... .. see e, 59-83-703D2
8 Plate Assembly 59-83-703F = HNEW
(includes 703B3 Plate & 703E Rivet)
9 Rod Collar .. ....ciieenveeenneoceanmonnans 59-83-704F
11 Lower Finger 59-83-707B1-11
12 Brocketl Cover s esmsasas @ 5o bos 5od & 5 5 b8 59 non 59-83-1064B-11L - &ho.
13 Finger Spring 59-83-1069B-10+
14 Tension Finger .......c.coivvvncensonaan 59-83-1700A6" = Chg.
17 Support Boller cisssesss s i g @sR oS i®isia 59-83-1700F1
18 Support Bearing 59-83-1701C3 - N&W
19 Bearing Retainer ........oevuvenmnnnnen. 59-83-1701D1"
20 Slide Support 59-83—1701F2?
21 SUpport BLoCK ¢ cv i iinnniornesaancenas 59-83-1702A1"
22 Eccentric Shaft 59-83-1702D4"
23 Support Stud . wseees e nems e R E B R G 59-83-1702F2
24 Bearing Spacer 59-83-1703A"
25 Brg. Stof BUSHITE oot owimammemnmemems 59-83-1703B"
26 Driven Gear 59-83- 1703C
27 Drive Gear ... i ieieieiterieeeeannnonnssns 59-83-1703D
28 Stud Holder 59-83-1703F1 Cchwi*
29 Bearing Bracketb «isvssemnimsiwsmss o s s e 59-83-1704A4"
31 Plain Stud 10-1-1A-51
32 Cam Roller Stud.........iiviiiiiennnnenn 10-6-141-51%
33 Cam Roller 10-49-1A1-3 — 7,
34 Plain Washer .......... RSB R GRS 10-40-1100-11
35 Plain Washer 10-40-1100-13 -

36 Plain Washer ....... fae a fs ® ol 8 362 = T BEieens i S B2 . © 10-40-1100-14



~REF 59-83-1064B -10 BRKT COVER
ITEM 12 PAGE 1702F

REF 59-83-102A3

TO ITEMS 44 B8 45

LOWER NEEDLE BAR HEAD
/ ITEM 2 PAGE 102C
[ o3
- =
P ™
7 %
. e
=" o
| , TR
Rt e A =5 o
= #gam  § T &
i B
- | '
A i =
e ‘ (@ i
. - \\J \
: !
TO 59-83-1701C3 |
SUP BAR [ '
ITEM 18 L *d ‘
PAGE I702F 7 ,

TO 59-83-107IC CAM
ITEM I3 PAGE 104C

REF 59-83-1055A7
THREAD DRUM

ITEM 12 :
“_PAGE l602C :
S

59-83 STITCHING MACHINE

POSITIVE GRIP THREAD
TRANSFER
& CLAMP FINGERS

TYPE 2,384
SERIAL NO. 1209 &UP

REF. 59-83-1I0AI TIE BRKT.
ITEM | PAGE 7028

TO 59-83-1066C CAM
ITEM 12 PAGE 104C

4.\e

.

i TO 59-83-2501 B2-10
- ARM BEARING BRKT.
T ITEM 39 PAGE I602C



PAGE 1802LE
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83

AMF PARTS LIST
POSITIVE GRIP THREAD TRANSFER
T CLAMP FINGERS
ifPE 2, 3. & 3
SERTAL N0, 1705 & uP
ITEM ITEM
NO DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER gp. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBE
o
1 Finger Spring.......59-83-1046C1‘<§5} Lifter Hook....... 59-83-1811D
2 Plece Pifi .. vqh ++++59-83-1064A"¢ 5 Hook Link......... 59-83-1811E
3 Finger Bracket......59-83-1065A6 36 Hook Stud......s .:59-83-1811F
4 - CamBlide...cioxis e 59-83-1065C2 37 Hook Assembly..... 59-83-1812A
5 Cam Lever........... 59-83-1065D . ' (Consists of Items 34,35,§ 36
6 Spring Piece........ 59-83-1065E1¢ 38 Lever Stud........ 59-83-1812B
7 Compression Spring..59-83-1065F 39 Adj. Block........ 59-83-1812C
8 PIVOt BloCk. .cvivnvs 59-83-1066A" 40 Support Bkt....... 59-83-1812E
9 Clamp Finger (Rear) 59-83-1066E7 41 BKE. ATW. v s:vosvss 59-83-1812F
10 Clamp Finger (Front)59-83-1066F7 42 Bkt. Shaft...,«...59=-831813A
11 Roller Pin.......... 59-83-1069F ¢ (For Type 4 Machine use
12 Mrck Odler......cous 59-83-1070E ¢ 59-83-31641-030)
13 Cam Lever .......... 59-83-1071D14 43 Clamp Spring...... 59-83-1813B:
14 Cam Roll Pin........59-83-1074A @ 44 Opener Cam (L)....59-83-1813C:
45 Opener Cam (U)....59-83-1813D:
16 Lever Stud. . ccces0: 59-83-1105F1"
17 Lever Stud: . c.ivss 59-83-1106B1" 47 Support & Guard...59-83-1900A:
18 Support Finger (F)..59-83-1110A3 48 Pivot Bracket.....59-83-2501D:
19 Support Finger (R)..59-83-1110B3
20 Finger Stud......... 59-83-1110D 50 Boll Pif. . .conov 10-7-1A1-59
21 Finger Collar....... 29-83-1112A 51 Roll Pin,......10-7-1A1-711
ChKk —22  Lifter Lever........ 59-83-1801B2¢ 52 Dowel........ ..10-8-1100-42
W =23 lever Stud. . ....ovs. 59-83-1801D2 § 53 Clamp Stud..... 10-25-1A1-5F
i GG Fradnedeide= 4 Clamp Stud.....10-25-1A1-53
25 Lifter Lever........ 59-83-1810A2° 55 NaSheT .o o 10-40-1100-114
26 CLENP. < uouivnssaniin 59-83-1810B1° 56 Cam Roller..... 10-49-1A1-3
27 Swivel Stud.......s. 59-83-1810UC1"° 5§57 Cak Reller..... 10-49-1A1-7
28 ROT1Ier. ooiisisvesvun 59-83-1810D 58 Oilite Bushing 10-250-1A-63%«/
29 Rolleyr Pin..:.cvvass 59-83-1810E1" -59 Oilite Bushing 10-250-1A-64%x
30 Mtg. Plate.....i.on: 59-83-1810F¢ 60 Cam Roller.... 10-49-1A1-5
31 Swivel BEt.......... 58-83-1811A°
32 SWIvEl Pifl....vo0qe. 59-83-1811B*
33 Pin Collatr, . ..oovesss 59-83-1811C ¥






PAGE 2000C

Al\v/lF CLASS 59 DIVISION
h COMMERCIAL PARTS L
COMMERCIAL PARTS LI37¥

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER -
101 Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 3/8
102 Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 7/16
103 Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 1/2
104 Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8
105 Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 3/4
106 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
107 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8
108 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4
109 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 1
110 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 1
111 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 2
112 Hex. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3
113 Hex. Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
114 Hex. Hd. Serew - — 5/16-18 x 7/8
115 Hex. Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 1
116 Hex. Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 13
117 Hex. Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 1
118 Hex. Hd., Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
119 Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 7/8
120 Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 1
121 Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/8
122 ‘Hex. Hd, Screw 3/8-16 x 1
123 Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 1
124 Hex. Hd. Screw 3/8-16 x 1 3/4
130 Fillister Hd. Screw #5-40 x %
131 Fillister Hd. Screw #5-40 x 3/8
132 Fillister Hd. Screw #6-40 x %
138 Fillister Hd. Screw #6-40 x 5/16 -
134 Fillister Hd. Screw #6-40 x 7/16
135 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x 3/16
136 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x 5/16
137 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x 3/8
138 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x %
139 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x 5/8
140 Fillister Hd. Screw #8-32 x 1%
141 Fillister Hd. Screw #10-32 x 3/8
142 Fillister Hd. Screw #10-32 x #



PAGL 2001C

CLASS 59 DIVISION 83 AMF

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
143 Fillister Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3%
144 Fillister Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8
148 Round Hd. Screw #5-40 x

149 Round Hd. Screw #6-40 x

150 Round Hd. Screw #6-40 x 3/8
151 Round Hd. Screw #8-32 x

152 Round Hd. Screw (Brass-Nickle Plated) #8-32 x

153 Round Hd. Screw #8-32 x 5/16
154 Round Hd. Screw #8-32 x 3/8
155 Round Hd. Screw #8-32 x

156 Round Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8
157 Round Hd. Screw #10-32 x 3/8
158 Round Hd. Screw 1/4-20x 1
160 Flat Hd. Screw #5-40 x 3/16
161 Flat Hd. Screw (S.S.) #5-40 x 3/16
162 Flat Hd. Screw #5-40 x }
163 Flat Hd. Screw (S.S.) #5-40 x 5/16
164 Flat Hd. Screw #5-40 x 3/8
165 - Flat Hd. Screw (S.S.) #8-32 x }
166 Flat Hd. Screw #8-32 x 5/8
167 Flat Hd. Screw #10-32 x %
168 Flat Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8
169 Flat Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4
173 Pan Hd. Screw #8-32 x 3/8
174 Pan Hd. Screw #10-32 x %
177 Truss Hd. Screw #5-40 x }
178 Truss Hd. Screw #6-32 x 5/16
179 Truss Hd. Screw #8-32 x
180 Truss Hd. Screw #10-32 x }

181 Truss Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8



PAGE 2002C

Am,: CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
n COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST
ITEM
NO, DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
185 Hex. Boc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #3-48 x 1/8
186 Hex. 8Boc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #5-40 x 1/8
187 Hex. B8oc, Cup Pt. Set Screw #5-40 x 3/16
188 Hex. 8oc. Cup Pt. Bet Screw #6-40 x 1/8
189 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #6-40 x 3/186
190 Hex. Soc, Cup Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x 1/8
191 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x 3/16
192 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x }
193 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x 3/8
194 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x 3/16
198 Hex. Boc. Cup Pt. Set Bcrew #10-32 x ¢
186 Hex. Soc., Cup Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x §5/16
197 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x 3/8
188 Hex., 8Boc. Cup Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x
199 Hex. 8oc. Cup Pt., Set Screw 1/4-20 x ¢ -
200 Hex. Boc, Cup Pt. Set Screw 1/4-20 x 5/16
201 - Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw . 1/4-20 x 3/8
202 Hex. Soc., Cup Pt. Set Screw 1/4-20 x
203 Hex. SBoc. Cup Pt. Set Screw 5/16-18 x 8/1¢
204 Hex. Soc. Cup Pt. Set Screw 5/16-18 x %
209 Hex. 8oc. Oval Pt, Set Screw #5-40 x %
210 Hex. Soc, Oval Pt. Set Screw #8-32 x 3/8
211 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x %
212 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt. Set Screw #10-32 x 5/16
213 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt., Set Screw #10-32 x
214 Hex. Soc, Oval Pt. Set Screw 1/4-20 x
215 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt, Set Screw 1/4-20 x 5/16-
216 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt, Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8
217 Hex. Soc. Oval Pt., Set Screw 3/8-16 x 3/8
220 NYLOCK Oval Pt. Set Screw #3-48 x 3/16
221 NYLOCK Oval Pt. Set Screw 1/4-20 x 2%
222 Hex, \Boc. Flat Pt, Set Screw #6-40 x 3/16
223 Hex. Boc. Full Dog Set Screw 1/4-20 x 8/8
224 Cone Headless Set Screw #8-32 x §
225 Oval Headless Set Screw #10-32 x 8/8
226 Unbrako NYLOCK Hex. Soc. Set Screw #6-32 x %



]

PAGE 2003C
-CLASS 59 DIVISTON 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION
227 Unbrako Self-Locking Knurled Cup
Pt. Set Scr.
228 Sq. Oval Pt. Set Screw
234 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
235 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
236 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
237 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
238 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
239 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
240 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
241 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
242 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cup Screw
243 Hex. Soc. Hd, Cap Screw
244 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
245 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
246 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
247 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
248 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
249 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
250 - Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
251 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
252 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
253 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw-.
254 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
255 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
256 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
257 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
258 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
259 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
260 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
261 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
262 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
263 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
264 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw .
265 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
266 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw
267 Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Screw

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

PART NUMBER
#6-40 x %
1/4-20 x 2%
#5-40 x }
#5-40 x 5/16
#6-40 x
#6-40 x 3/8 -
#6-40 x
#8-32 x 3/16.
#8-32 x ¢
#8-32 x 5/16
#8-32 x 3/8
#8-32 x 7/16
#8-32 x
#8-32 x 5/8
#10-32 x 3/8
#10-32 x
#10-32 x 5/8
#10-32 x 3/4
1/4-20 x 3/8
1/4-20 x %
1/4-20 x 5/8
1/4-20 x 3/4
1/4-20 x 7/8
1/4-20 x 1%
5/16-18 x 5/8
5/16-18 x 3/4
5/16-18 x 7/8
5/16-18 x 1
5/16-18 x 13
5/16-18 x 1
3/8-16 x 3/4
3/8-16 x 7/8
3/8-16 x 1
3/8-16 x 1 1/8
3/8-16 x 1;
3/8-16 x 2



PAGE 2004C
CLASS 59 DIVISION 8

COMMERCIAL PARTS LI

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
272 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw #10-32 x 1/2
273 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8
274 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
2758 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
276 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8
277 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 3/8 -16 x 1"
278 Hex. Soc. Button Hd. Screw 3/8 -16 x 1-1/4
279 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #5-40 x 1/4
280 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #10-32 x 1/2
281 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #10-32 x 5/8
282 Hex. Soc. Flat Hd. Screw #10-32 x 3/4
284 ASA Std. Lock Screw 1A

285 Rd. Hd. Wood Screw #10 x 1

286 Slotted Hex. Hd. Screw #10-32 x 1-1/2
287 Sq. Hd. Screw 1/4-20 x 3-1/2
288 Pan Hd. Wood Screw #10 x 3/4

289 Round Hd. Wood Screw #10 x 7/8

290 Parker Drive Screw #2 x 1/8

291 Weld Screw #HW2720

292 Step Bolt 3/8-16 x 2-3/4
293 Thumb Screw with Shoulder 1/4-20 x 1

294 Flat Hd. Wood Screw 8 x 1

296 Hex Nut #4-48

297 Hex Nut #8-32

298 Hex Nut #10-32

299 Hex Nut (S.S.) "#10-32

300 Hex Nut 1/4-20

301 Hex Nut 1/4-28

302 Hex Nut 1/4-28 (L.H.)
303 Hex Nut 5/16-18

304 Hex Nut 3/8-16



AGE JBaS5C
LASS. 59 DIVISION 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

{0 MERCIAL PARTS LIST

BN

NO. DESCRIPTICN PART NUMBER
308 Hex. Locknut . #5-40

309 Hex. Locknut #8-32

310 Hex. Locknut #10-32

311 Hex. Locknut 1/4-20 ;
312 Hex. Locknut i/4-20 (L.H.)
313 Hex. Locknut 5/16-18

314 Hex. Locknut 3/8 -16

315 ESNA Locknut #29 NTE-54
316 Sripco Weld Nut #C-148

317 Nylock Locknut 1/4-20

318 ESNA Locknut #21 NTE-058
320 Flat Washer #5

321 Flat Washer #8

322 Flat Washer #10

323 Flat Washer /%

324 Flat Washer 5/18

325 Flat Washer 3/8

329 Srring Lockwasher #5

330 Srring Lockwasher #8

531 Spring Lockwasher #10

332 Snring Leckwasher 1/4

3355 Soring Lockwasher 5418

334 Soring Lockwasher 3/8

338 Shakeproof Lockwasher #1206

339 Shakerroof Lockwasher #1210

340 Shakeproof Lockwasher #1224

344 Cotter Pin 1/16 x 1/2
345 Cotter Pin 1/16 x 3/4



PAGE 2006C
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIS

COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

ITEM :

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

346 Taper Pin #1 x 1

347 Hardened Dowel 1/8 Dia. x 1/2 Lg
348 Round Hd. Grooved Drive Stud #16 x 1/2

349 Dowel Pin 3/16 x 7/8

350 Drive Lok Pin 1/4 Dia. x 7/8

353 Button Hd. Rivet 3/32 x 9/32
354 Button Hd. Rivet 3,32 m 142

3585 Round Hd. Iron Rivet 1/16 x 5/16
359 Gits 0il Cup #B103

360 Gits 0il Cup #B104

361 Gits 0il Cup #L1204
362 Gits 0il Cup #GB521
363 Gits 0il Cup #GB522
368 N.D. Ball Bearing #77R3

369 N.D. Ball Bearing #7038

370 N.D. Ball Bearing #7503

371 N.D. Ball Bearing #77034
372 N.D. Ball Bearing #77039
345 Nice Ball Bearing #1602DC
376 Nice Ball Bearing #1614DS
379 Fafnir Ball Bearing #39KTT
382 Oilite Bearing #A-401-2
383 Oilite Bearing #A-620
384 Oilite Bearing #T-1102-2
385 Oilite Bearing _ #T-2101-1

388 Thrust Bearing #603-1/4






PAGE 2007C
CLASS 59 DIVISION 83
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST

AMFE
COMMERCIAL PARTS LIST
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
NO.
391 Heim Rod End Bearing #HF-3
392 Heim Rod End Bearing #HM-3
393 Heim Rod End Bearing #HF -4
394 Heim Rod End Bearing #HFL-4
400 Waldes Truarc Ret. Ring #NAS51-137
401 Waldes Truarc Ret. Ring #5100-25
402 Waldes Truarc Ret. Ring #5100-150
407 Steel Ball 5/32 Dia.
408 Corkin Screw Co. "S" Hook #6
(Steel or Brass)
409 Tourex Ball Joint #C-106
410 Vliier Spring Plunger #5-56
411 Viier Ball Plunger #BL-54N
412 Stanley Table Leg Brace #446-1/4 L. H.
413 Dimco-Gray Knob #241






	Service
	Parts

